
CENTRAL AD?1INISTRATIVE TR1BUN 
GUWAHATI BENCJ 	 - - 

GUWAHATI-O 

(DESTRUCTION OF RECORD RULES,1990) 

INDEX .i/. 
- 4A,/ 	P I'o is. 	•. 	•• 	•I 	•.... 

E P/IV1 A lo....... .0064 

2/.E1.5 1. 	Orders Sheet.I7 	 . . 	. Pg .... , ..L. .... ...to. 	Off 

0/ 	
' Pg .... 2 Judgment/Order dtd.Qt/4I 

3. Judgment & Order dtd 	as 	 Received from H C/Supreme Court 

'1. 	c 	A. 	• . 	. .., .'' s_ /f 	. 	1. 	. 	. 	. 	.. ,ig 	. 	..1... 	, 	... 	. . . . to. 	. 	. 

5 . . 

6. 

...... 	....... 	..... 	a . 	. 	..... 

•• ......... •. .. ...••. ,. . . ....... .. . . . ..........Pg. . ..i_... ..... 	.. 01 , 	, ..to. ,., 	.. . . 	...... 

Replr... 	............ 	.t..1 1...-. 	. 	• 	•......, 	Pg ,,,,,............,....to.,.,.,......,.,.,. 

•  

Ivlerrio of Appearance, 	. 	. 	1 l,..,,- 	,, . 	, ,, 	, 	, 

Add, Prf&l Affidavit • 	. 	—.P-- 	.. 	T 	./.......... 

Written Arguments 	• 	 . 	. . . 	. 	.. 	.. 

Amendement Reply by Respoxdents 	•.. 

Amendment Reply filed by the Applicant 

16 	Counter Reply 	. 	... 	, 	, 	 . 	,. ... 	....,. 

a 

SECTION OFFICER'(Judl.) 



29.11.9! 

fht, ppJ1ctlbn is  
form and within tirn6. 
C. F.. of Rs. 501- 
deposi"d ' ide 
EPor3b N().,L3c 
bated U4 

All Crt1u AviINITFT PJ E TPJWNAL ; GU1VAHTI TJENCH : GUthATI 

.QtIGINiLAPLN.NOa  

I1NSFkt A?LN.NO.' -.. 	....QF .995 

3 
, 	 GOff EW APN .NO. 	 OF p995 IN 	NO. 	) 

REVIEW JPPLI1.NO. 	
OF/995 (IN 	NO. ' 

MISC.PErIT6N NO. 	 0F1995 (IN 	NO. 

- 	 •. . . . . .. . . . . )çr. 'Y'Y 	. . . 	• • • • . AP.i-LICANt (S) 

_.'1s- 

• I.... 	 •••• •. • •....• RESPONDENT(S) 

For the j.pp1icant(s) 	,. Ivte CV 

For the Respondent(s)  

I III •4ft II.... 14 •Il' • S...., 

•OFFICE NOtE 	 DAT E 
• . • I I I • • I 4 • • S 4 S I • I I S • . 	• I I • • I 1 

	

• I I I • • I II • 	 . 	. 	. I 

ORDER 
• . 

 
01SI 	•• • . 1..... 	 I 	.... 

Mr; SB.K.Das  for the applicant. 

Heaid. The aplicant contends that by 

virute of the decision dated 2.12.1994 

in it O.A. No 80/92 the applicant's 

promqtion is likely to be denied to him 

to jthe post ;which has fallen vacant on 

31.10.1995. The learned counsel submits 

tht the said judgement was given 

pe4nurium and needs ANKkkeir 

reconsideratjon of the matter. The 

bdneficiary:of the other judgement has 

been joined as respondent No. 5. Prima 

facie the question needs further 

consideration. The O.A. is admitted. 

Issue notice to the respdndents to show 

cause. • Six weeks for written 

statement. 

.l..I•,I 14• •• SIISS.I4I I 	 I 

Issu notice to the respondents to show 

cause as to why interim relief as 

prayed may not be granted. Show cause 

returnable on 15.12.1995. The 

respondent No. 3 is directed not to 

fill up the vacancy till 15.12.1995 if 

not already bccn filled up. Mr. S.Ali, 

Sr. C.G.S.C. now aooears for 
I a. • I... 	 .5441 114.1I•••I• .44 •• 

(contd.to  P3ge No.2) 
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respondents 1,2 and 3. 

':tfthe''appl.ic.a,nt so desires and deposits 

the ,necessary costs t h e nó€icës of 

respondent No. 3 in the O.A. as well as 

show cause for interim relief may b 

issued by speed post to respondent No. 3. 

The direction not to fill up the vacancy 

has been made without prejudice to the 

trights •an'd '  contentions o . the 

r.e.s.pondents. Liberty to respondents to'' 

apply for variation à:Ethis or.de.r if so 

advised earlier to 15.12.1995 but after 

giving prior notice to the learned 

advocate of the applicant on record jar. 
S.R.5n. 

Notices in the O.k. and as regards show 

cause reply to the interim relief be 

issued separately. Matter be placed for 

orders on 15.12.1995 for hearing of 

interim relief. The O.A. be placed for 

ususal directions on 16.1.1996. 

copy of this order may be furnished to 

r. S. Ali, Sr.C.G.S.C. 

OIL- 
Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

trd 
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A.- 

9-.- €L/ 

Mr S.A. Sen for the applicant. 

Respondent No.5, A.B. Das, present S  

in person 

Mr S. All, Sr. C.G.S.C., for respondent 
Nos. 1 and 2. 

The respondent No.5 feels aggrieved 

by the interim order dated 29.11.1995 on the 

ground that he is being deprived of the benefit 
of the o -der in O.A.No.80/92 when his promotion 

is 	bècause of priomotibn of Mr Brahmachari 

and, therefore, the order should be vacated. 
Although the grievance is of substantial nature 
the question will have to be examined from 

all its angles. Hence the O.A. is adjourned to 
8.1.1996 for hearing on the interim relief and 

directions in the O.A. The interim order dated 
29.11.1995 is extended till 9.1.1996 without prejudice 

to the rights and contentions of respondent No.5. 

It is made clear that until further orders the 
post in question may not be filled by any candidate. 

nkm IS 

Vice-Chairman 

Member 
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8-1-96 Mr.S.R.en for the applicant. 
Mr.S.Ali, Sr.C.G.S.Co for the respondents 
1 &2. Respondent No.5 Mr.A.B.Das present 
in person. 

The respondent No.5 prays for 
vacating the interim order dated 29-11-95. 
He submits that Shri Brabmachari is due 
for promotion but has not been promoted 
owing to interim order and as soon as 
he is promoted, he himself will be 
eligible to be immediately promoted as 
Head Assistant in pursuarce of the order 
44 9

•
.A.80/92 dated 2-12-94 and that 

-'Y '•i P/4— r_j iu 
interjm order is likely to tm deprives-

of that benefit and it should be vacated. 
A. 

contd/- 
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In our opinion unless the 

applican,eventua11y succee9in the 'appli-

• cation and is fotnd to have ec better 

claim over the respondent No.5... itwouid: 

2orrect to staLk. t~7ft 
/vacancy of Head 4'ssistant. the interest 

of the applicant can he protected by 

making the promotion of respondent No.5 

if it-takes place subject to the result 

of the O.A. This position has been made 

clear to respondzIt No.5 who is present 

and also to the learned counsel for the 

applicant. Hence following order:- 

The interim Order r7, dated, 

29-11-95 dircting the respondent No.3 

not to fill up the vacancy of Head Assis. 

ant is hereby vacated and is substituted 

by direction that therespondent No.3 will 

be at liberty to promote the respondent 

No.5 to the post of Head ssistant when 

vacancy aison promotion of Mr.Brabma-

chari,but the promotion so given to the 

• r- espondent; No.5 during the pendency of 

the O.A. will be subject to the result 

ofthe O.A. 

ewwrhe respondent No.5 states 
that he will fileg written statnent 

within 1 week. Mr.S. 1ili, br.C.G.S.C*  
for 

wants t timeLrespondents No.1,2 and 3 

to file writth statement. 4ritten state, 
of respondent 	. 	 . 

	

,mnNjo.4 is awaited. 	. 

O.A. is directed to be 1istd 

for hearing on 26-2-96. In the meanwhile 
41-1  

liberty fo fi.l e written stat ement5and 

rejoinder if any. 

C0py of the order to supply to 

the respondent No.5. 

fV  
• 1 

- k, 

Metnber Vjce_Chajan 

 

 



Member 

Official respondents have not 
I mitted written staterent,. Private respon-
dent No.5 haIL- submItted written statement, 
Private respondent No.4 has not submitted 
written statenent. 

List for written statement and 

further order on 4796 

Member(A) 

* 	 . 	Member(j) 

None present for the applicant. Mr S. 

Au, learned Sr. CG.S.C., for the respondents 

is present. 

List for hearing on 12.7.96. 

Mer 

Leave note of Mr. S.Ali, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

List for hearing on 9.8.96. 

Member 

' 	'40 •  

• 	 0 j. i>9c 
QF) 

Sd 	I' 

• 	NOTE 	 DATE 	 OiDER 

25.4.96 	 OffIcial respondents have been 
• 	

submitted written statement. Learned 

.0 . GS.0 Mr S .Alj seeks time for It" w/ 	k 	
submjssjoa of written statemeht. S 	

List on 5 .6.96 for written state- 0 	
ment and fUrther orders. 

. . 	- 	• V44 

oJvt° 
- 

' 
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5-6-96 

- 

im 

19.6.96 

1• 
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• 	 9.8.96 	 Mr-S. Au, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. for 

. 	 the respondents. 	- 	 - 

• 	 List on 9.9.96 for hearing. 

t. 

' h—er 

Mr. S.Ali, Sr* C.G.S.C. for the 

respondents. Leave note of Mr. B.K. 

iarma. 

Written statement has not been 

submitted.. 	I 	 - 

List -for hearing on 9.10.1996. 

In the meantime the respondents may 

submit written statement. 

4't V6 
	

Member 

PY/1-11 
Iql 

9-10-96 1one present.. Official respondents 

have not submitted written statement, 

List for hearing on 26-11-96. In the 

meantime respondents may submit written 

statement.' - 

Hem er 

-- 	'- 	
26.11.96 
	

None for the applicant. 

c. 
	 Mr. 	S.Ali, 	Sr.C.G.S.C. 	for 	the 

respondents. 

Written statement has not been submitted. 

List for hearing on 18.12.1996. In the 

rvt 	 meantime the respondents may submit written 
wO •j-, • zs 	• 	. 

satèment. 
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• 	O.A. No. 261 of 1995 

18.12.96 	Mr. S.Ali,Sr. 	C.G.S.C. 	for 	the 

- __t_, 	 respondents. 

Written statement has not been 

• 	 submitted. 
el 

- 	 List for hearing on 7.1.1997. In the 

• 	 meantime the respondents may submit written 

sttatement. 

trd 

7-1-97 
	

Mr.S.A1.i Sr.C.G.S.C. for the 

respondents. 

Written statement has not been 

submitted. 

List for hearing on 4-2-1997.. In 

the meantime the respondents may submit 

written statement. 
/ 	r 

MeMber 

A Mr S\R.\ Sen,- 1earnd counse\ for the 

api4cant is pisent. Mr S. kli,. 1eaed Sr. 

C.G..C., appeang on beha\F of resondent 

N os.1\to 3 prays r tim e to fl1 written ste m ent 

\ List it on\21.2.97. 

\Tssue noric\ to respond nt No.5 ho 

appears in\person. It i informed th t the writ n 

statement f responden\ No.5 was ed. Howev 

it is not in \ecord. Offi\e to •  report. 

• 	 Mewhile offi'\e to send notice t 

the applicant\ intimating\ that the case will 

be taken up o the next ate fixed 	d if the 

f 
i.) 

- 	

im 

1. 	 . 
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O.A.No.261/95 	 s. * 

c- 

4.2.97 	 Mr S.R. Sen, learned coun.el for t1e. 

applicant and Mr S. Ali, learnd Sr. C.G.S.C., 

on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3, are present. 

List it for hearing on 21.2.97. 

Issue nolice to respondent No.5 whoj 

appears in p erson . 9t is informed that the written 

yy1cf
q 2_. 

	

	
it 'is not in the record. Office to report. 

statement of respondent No.5 was filed. However 

Memff 	 Vice-Chairman 

nkm 

' 	 .2 .97 
	• Mr S.RSen prays for adjournment 

on the  ground of some personal diff 1-

culty of the counsel in charge Mr A. 

Roy. Mr S.Ali,&.C,G.S.0 informs that 

this matter relates to Agartala. 

Therefore, it will be convenient for 

the parties if the case is taken up 

Agartala. Mr Sen has no objection. 

Accordingly the case will be taken up 

for hearing at Agartala. Date will be 

notified later. 

• 	 22 
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64 	10 	 Menber 	 Vice-Chairman 

r7 	•', 	/.j-7) 	,'vO 

• 	 /' 

47 L" 
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C, 	 29-698 	Case is ready for hearing. 

, 	 Li8t for hearing on 7-'8-980 1  

• 	 4- T 	 - 
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O.A.No.261/95 

7 8 98 	 The learned counsel for the 

applicant is not present. The applicant 

• 	 -g-2j_• 	 is 	also 	nOt 	found' 	on 	c1l. 	The 

"--- 	 application is dismissed for default Mr 

S. Au, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. is present. 
-t 

r'  

	

' Ic— 	 Member ' 	Vi c e -Chirn 

,, ?P(J)-J 	 • nkm 
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GAUHATI BENCH, 

CASE NO, 0. A.7 
\ OF 1995. 

Shri Haripada Roy 

—Va-. 
Union of India & ors. 

INEThX•  

 Appljctjon n/s 19 of Administrative 

Trjl:junal Act, 	1985. 

 Order dt.15-1-1962 Annexure-1 

3, Order dt. 27-7-1970 Annexure2 

4. Order dt.8-1..1975 Annexure-3 

5 Oer dt. 30-4-1982 Annexure-4 

 Ord& dt. 13-10-198 3 Annexure-5 

 Order dt,29-.2-1984 Annexure- 

 Order dt.2-5-1990 Annexure-7 

9 • Letter dt. 20-7-1984 Annexure-8 

10.Letter dt.5-12-1984 Annexure-9 

11.Letter dt.8-1-1986 Annexure-lO 

12,Letter dt. 14-1-1986 Ann exure-li. 

13.Memo dt. 30-1-.1986 Annextire-12 

Petitioner, 

Respondents. 

Pages. 

1-143 

'9 

2-0 

2-1- 

2-2- 

23 

21 

2-7--

2 

'3(3 

14.NotificatiOfl dt. 25-8-1984. 	 4 -se. 
Annexure-13 

- 	-. 	••39 .'-49 
Seniority list 	 Annere-141 k 

Demand Notice 	 — 	 5 
dt. 20-9-1995. 	 Annexure-15 	V 	0 5z 

V 	

V 	 c 

'p 	 / 2 &4 	' 

V 	 S  

-; 	
ç- 

- 



4 .  

.4 

• 	 . 

• 	 S 	 •. 

• 	

SI 
• 	

• 

IN ¶IHE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI BUNAL :: GAUHATI BENCH : 

CASE NO. O.A.A61 OF 1995. 

OS 

Shri Haripada Roy, 

(Assistant, under Directorate of 

Census 0 	gJ-e, Agartala,Tripura), 

S/O late Mono MOhan Roy, 

Resident of $adhya Badharghat,. 

P.O._A.D.Nagar,Agartala, West Tripura. 

Applicant.. 
-vs- 

• 1. Union of India, New Delhi, represented 

by the Secretary to the Govt. of IndIa, 

Ministry of Hbme Affairs, New Delhi. 

2. The Registrar General & Census Commi... 

• 

	

	ssioner, Govt. of India, Kotach House, Annexe 

2/A, Man Singh Road, New Deihi-IlO011, 

2. The Director of Census Operation, 

Trlpura, 14/1, Krighnanagar,PO-Agartala, 

West Tripura District. 

4. Shri Pracheta Ranjan Brahmachary, 

Head Ag€t. Directorate of Census 

Operation, Tripura,14/1, Krishnagar, 

P.O. Agartala. 

contd • ....2(P) 	. 	I 
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2 . 

5. Shri Ajit Baran IDas,  S/o Shri Ananda 

Charan Das of Shivnagar College Road 	r 
Vj 

Extension,PO Aqarala College, 

Arjartala, Tripura. 

Respondents. 

DETAILS OF 13}iE APPLICATION. 

1. Particulars of the applicant. 

i) Name of the applicant 	: Shri Haripada Roy. 

ii). Name of father 	 : Late Monoirtohan Roy, 

Age of the applicant 	 (Date of birth) 
I 5-2-)340 

Designation and 	X 
X 	Assistant, 

Particulars of office X 
Directorate of Cens 

Operations, Govt. of 

India. 

v 	Office Address 	 : .rectorate cf Centj - 

operation, Tripura West, 

14/1 Krishnanagar, P0 - 

Agartala, West Tripura. 

vi) Address for Service 

of Notice. 	 : Shri Hari.pada Roy, 

S/C late Monomohan Ray, 

resident of Madhya Badharghat, 

P.O. A. D. Nagar, Agartala, 

West Tripura District, 

PIN_ 799003. 

contd •,•3(P) 



3. 

2. Particulars of the Respondents. 

i) Name of the respondent : 1 Union of India 

The Registrar General & 

Census Corjssjonër. 

The Director of Censi,js 

Operation,Agartala,Trjpura, 

1,4/1 lrishnanagar. 

• 	 4. Shri Pracheta Ran Jan Brahrnach 

• 	 ary, Head Asstt;Directorate 

• 	 of Census Operation, Trjpura, 

• 14/ 1,  Kri shnanagar, PO 

Agartala. 

5. Shri Ajit Baran Das,$/o 

ShrI Ad Charan Das of 

Shivnagar Coil ege Road 

Extension,PO Agartala College 

Agartala,Tripura., 

ii) Office Address 	:1. Ministry of Home Affairs, 

New Delhi. 

2. Kotah House Annexe, /A 

Man Singh 'Road, New Delhj_. 

110011, 

3• Tripura West, 14/1, 

Krishnanagar,PO Agartala, 

West Trjpura District, 

- 	PIN...799001. 

contd • , • 4(P) 

10 
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4. 

jjj) Address for Service 

of Notice. 
7- 
0 

3. Particularè of order for which app1ication 

is made :- 	 - 

i) 	There is a single and isolated post of 

Head Ajstat in the office of Directorate of 

Census operation, Agartala, created by the Registrar 

General of India.- One unreserved candidate Shri 

P. R rahmachari was promoted to the said post of 

Had Assistant on 28-2-1992 and he has been promoted 

to the post of Office Superintendent after super-

annuation of Shri H. R E3howmik.. Office Superin ten-

dent on 31st October, 1995 Thereafter, the post 

has fall vacant. But the resppndents are making 

arrangnEflt to fill up the saia post now lying vacant 

by appointing: reserved candidate that is respondent 

N •  5 in terms of the judgment and order dated 2-12-

94pássed by this Hon'ble Tribunal in 0A80/92 

filed by the said respondent no.5 as applicant. 

Though the principle of reservation will not apply 

in a single and isolated post. The.appiicant is a 

senior most General cand1ate in the Department and 

he is to be considered for promotion to the said 

post after promotion of Shri PR Brahmachari to the 

post of Office Superintendent. Hence, the applicant 

filed the instant application for a direction to 

consider him for promotion to the post of Head 

A5sjstant. 

contd 
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The Judgment and order dated 2-12-94 

passed in 0A80/92 by this Hon'ble tribunal is 

a decision per .incurium in view of Hon'b1e Supreme 

Court' s judgment in Case No. Dr Chakradhar Pa swan 

-vs- State of Bjbar and Or (AIR 1988 SC 951) and in 

Smti Chitara Pulp Hotghare -vs-ide Girls' 

Education Society (AIR 1994 Sc 1917). 

4• 	jdjction ofibunaL 

The applicant declares that the subject 

matter of the case for which wantgo redressal is 

within the jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

Limitation 

The applicant, further declares that the 

application is 1within the period of Limitation 

prescribed in Seàtlon 21 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985. 

FACTS OF THE CASE: -. 

(a) 	The applicant was appointed as Clerk vi de 

order N0.F.5(11_c_Co/59 dated 15-1-1962 issued 

by the Superintendent, Census operation, Tripura 

Rnd joined in the office of the Superintend rent,, 

Agartala on 15-1-1962 A.H. Thereafter, the applicant. 

has been promoted. to the post of computer 1  on 30-7-1970 vide 

order No F 5(45)  _Co/69 dated 27-7-1970 issued by 

Director of Census Operations, Tripura. Thereafter, 

contd 



5'  

.4' 

J j 

6 	
0 

the applicant has been redesignated In the 	 . 

post of UD Clerk_cum_Cashier as because, the. 

pay scale of Computor and liD C1erkcumCashier 

are sane and identical with equal pay scale and 

joined in the said redesignated post on 22-1-1975. 

gain by. an order No,F.5(91)_Co/70 dated 8-1-1975 

the applicant was promoted on the adhoc basis to the 

post of Accounta'nt and joined in the said post 

on 1-4-1980. The applicant was regularised in the 

said post of 'Accountant on 24-7-1981 by vide order 

No,A_11015/2179-Estt_ dated 30-4-1982 Issued by 

Director of Census. Operations. 

The copies of the order dated 15-1-1962, 

rder dated 27-7-1970, order dated 8-1-1975 and 

order dated 30-4-1982 are annexed her with and 

marked as Annexures-1,,2,3 and 4. respectively. 

(b) 	The applicant was promoted to the' post of 

Head Clerk on adhoc basis with effect from 1-3-1981 

and regularised in thesaid post with effect from 

12-10-1983 vide order no.A-12025/3/81_Estt dated 

13th October, 1983 issued by Director of Census 

Operation, Tripura. Thereafter, again appointed to 

• 	the post o€ Agtt. on adhoc basi vide order No. A. 

11011/1/84_Estt dated 29-2-1984 with effect from 

1-3-1984 issued by Director of Census Operatidns, 

contd ;'.... 
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Tripura. The post of Head C]. erk and AssI stant 	 Qt 

are same and identical and carrying the same 

pay scale and same responsibility. But the 

petitioner was regulari sed in the •  said post of 

Assistant with effect from 22-3-1990 by order N0• 

A_12020/2/81_Estt dated 2-5-1990 issued by 

Director of Census Operations, Tripura instead of 

with effect from 1-3-1984, the date on which adhoc 

appointment was made. As such the petitioner should 

be regularised to the post Of Assistant with effect 

from 29-2-1984. 

The copy of the order dated 13th .October,1983 

order dated 29-2-1984 and order dated 2-5-90 are 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexures-5,6 and 7 

respectively. 

(c) 	That. the applicant submitted representation 

dated 20-7-1984, 5-12-1984, 8-1-1986 and 14-1-1986 

to the respondent for passing a speaking order 

appointing the applicant t the post of Assistant 

with effect,from 1-3-1984 instead of 22-3-1990. The 

respondents vide Memo No..A..23020/1/8 Ett (Part) 

dated 30-1-1986 withheld the representation dated 

14-1-1986. 

The copy of the representationdated 20-7-1984, 

5-12-1984, 8-1-1986 and 14-1-1986 and reply of 

respondent dated 30-1-1986 are annexed herewith and 

contd 
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and marked as Annext re-B, 9,10,11 and 12 

respectively. 

(d) 	That there is a single and isolated post 

of Head Agjtt in the office of Director of 

Census Operations, Tripura, created by the Registrar 

General of India, vide NotIfication No.4/41/82... 

Ad-i dated 25th August, 1984 . The appendix-i atta- 

ched to this notification dated 25-8-1984 will show th-e 

mumber of. posts of Head Assistant created in 

different States. In Si No.22 of the said Appendix 

_1, it is clearly stated that there is only one 

post of Head Assistant created for Tripura. The 

post has been filled up always by unreserved/general 

candidates. Of  course, one P.C. Das was appointed 

to Head Assjstant'on merit, not as a SC candidates. 

The schedule attached to thesald notification dt. 

25-8-1984, contains that the eligibility for the 

post of Head Assistant required ts 

Degree of a recognised University or 

equival ent. 

5 years experience in administration, 

establishment and cash accounts matter in 

a Govt. office or a Commercial firm of reput9d. 

The post of "Assistant" is the feeder post for 

promotion to the post of Head Assistant. Shri PR 

rahmachari the incumbent In the post of Head Asstt. 

has since been promoted to the post of Office 

Superintendent, after superannuation of Mr HR onik 

contd 
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from 31st October,1995. The applicant is the 

seniormost Assistant eligible for promotion to 

the post of "Head Assistant". The seniority list 

of Assistant of Eirectorate of Census Operation, 

Trjpura pubLished as on 1-6-1994 will show that the 

applicant' s name is placed in Serial No. 1 that be 

is the seniormost Assistant. Thus, the applicant is 

entitled to be considered to be promoted in the 

single and isolated post of "Head Assistant" as he 

is the only Q11,  eligible and seniormost Assistant 

in the office in Tripura. 

The copy of the notification dated 25-8-1984 

together with schedule and appendix-i is annexed 

herewith and marked as nnexure-13 and the seniority 

list of "Assistant" is also annexed herewith as 

Annexure-14. 

That in the facts and circumstances the 

applicant being the senior most Assistant is entitled 

f or promotion to the post of "Head Assistant" now 

lying vacant. Accordingly, he approached the respondent 

No • 4 and submitted a demand notice dt.20-9-1995 

but however the opposite parties have not responded 

to the same. The applicant in course of his 

approaches to the respondent nos.1-4 regarding his 

promotion ultimately come to learn that move has 

been initiated to promote present opposite party No.5 

to the post of Head Assistant. Applicant states 

contd 
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that the opp, party No1  5 is junior to him 

in the áadre of Att. and therefore he is not 

entitled for promotion in supersession of the 

applicant to the post of Head Assistant which 

is an isolated and single post. 

• That the applicant while making further 

enquiry about the unjust move of the opposite. 

party No.1..3 to promote opposite party No.5 came 

to 1 earn that such action on part of theopp. party 

Nos.1..-3 is in term of directIons contained in the 

Judgment and order dt. 2-12-94 passed by this Hon' ble 

Tribunal in 0.A.No.80 of1992 filed by theopposite 

party N0,5  The applicant having learnt this, 

immediately thereafter with reference to the said 

0. A, number obtained a copy of the application so 

filed and the judgbient dated 2-12-94 passed therein. 

From the perusal of the said judgment. and application 

it appeared that the opp.party No.5 filed the 

application before the Hon 4  bl e Tribunal challenging 

the order dt. 28-2-1992 promotlng one respondent No.4 

to the post of Head Assistant. The contention of 

respondent No.5 before thi s Hon' bi e Tribunal was that 

for the purpose of promotion to the post of Head 

Assistant 40 point reservation roster had not teen 

followed and as a result he being an S. C candidate 

was illegally deprIéed of proIotion to. the reserved 

post of "Head Assistant". In the application registered 

contd 
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as OA  80/92 the present respondent,Nos.1-4 

were impleaded as respondents. In•the said: 

application it was contended that, the respondents 

therein erroneously held that post of "Head 

Assistant" was unreserved as the Ist point of the 

40 point roster belonging to the SC candidate 

had already ,  been consumed by one Shri PC Das, M 

Sc candidate. Therespondent no.5 stated in his 

application that appointment of Shrj PC Das was 

purely on merit. The, non '  bi e Tribunal by its judgment 

and order dt.2-12-94 partly allowed the applicabii 

filed by the respondent no.5, holding that the 

promotionAiroster of reservation was not followed. But 

in the facts and circumstances without disturbing 

the promotion of respondent no.4 directed the respondents 

that reservation point for schedule caste. be  carried 

forward to the ensuring effective recruitment year and 

consider the promotion of the respondent no. 5 to 

the post of "Head Agtt. ", who would by that time 

complete 5 years of service as Assistant which is one 

of the eligibility criteria set out by the rule for the 

purpose. It was also iade clear by the Honble Tribunal 

jnjts udgment that on promotion of respondent nos. 

4-tothe next higher post in October, 1995 , the case 

of the respondent no.5 shall be considered for 

filling up the vacant post of Head Assistant.App&icant 

state that in the said application, he was not made a 

party though the subject matter involved therein and 

contd •.. 
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and the decision of the Honble Tribunal on 
	 ± 

the same has affected him. It is stated that 

t1eapp1icant being admittedly senior to the 

respondent No.5 and is also otherwIse eligible 

for promotion to the post of Head Assistant. 

The applicant state that he did not have the knowledge 

of Judgment and order dt.2-12-94 as he was not 
- 	 about 

a party therein and could come t o know/the 

same only when approached the respondents Nos. 1-3 

for his promotion to the post of Head Assistant 

which fall vacant in the month of October, 1995. 

Applicant craves lave of this .Hon ble 

Tribunal to ref er to and rely on the record of 

OA 80/92 in. support of the above cofltnt1ons. 

A copy of the judgmerit and order dt. 2-12-94 

is annexed herewith as Annexure 14-4 

That the applicant is at the verge of 

retirement and the promotion to the post of Head 

Assistant will be the last avenue of promotIon of 

the applicant in his service period. The poet of Head 

Astt. which is lying vacant since 31st October, 

1995,  after superannuation of HR omik and promotion 

of Shri PR Brahmacharj to the post of Office 

Superintendent5  is .a single and isolated po and the 

applicant is the, only seniormost eligible candidate 

for the said post and the prindple of reservation 

will not apply in this case. The applicant suhiitted 

Demand Notice dt.20-9-1995 upon the respondents but 

contd . 0 
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but no reply is received till today from the 

respondents. 	 V 

A copy cf Demand Notice dt.20-94995 

I s annexed herewith and marked as Annexure1 5 •  

L) 	That the applicant states that the post 

of 'Head Assistant' at present is lying vávant 

The applicant being the seniormostn the cadre 

of Assistant has the right to be considered for 

protion to the said post. However, to the 

knowledge of the applicant the respàndent no.1 to 3 

are taking all steps fcafilling the post of Head 

Assistant by praioting the respondent no. 5. The 

applicant states tha€'though the post of Head 

Assistant is not yet filled up, but the move of the 

respondent Nos.l to 3 to promote respondent no.5 

may be materialised at any point of time. Promotion 

of the respondent no.5 at this stage would result 

in superséssion of the applicant in most arbitrary 

and unjustified manner and would seriouslyprejudice 

his interest. Therefore, intervention of this H' ble 

Tribunal at this stage necessary in the way of res- 
V 	

training the respondent I'os.1-3 from promotingthe 

respondent no. 5 to the post of Head Assistant pending 

adjudication of the issues involved herein. No relief 

, 	 Vj5 claimed against the respondent no. 4, but he is 
V 

	

	
made a party for proper adjudication of the issues 

jnvolved. 

contd 
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7. GROUNDS FOR RIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS, 

1) 	That the applicant states that the 

judgment and order dt. 2-12-94 passed in OA 80 of 1992 

by the Hoe' ble Tribunal is a judgment per incurium 

in view of the Hori'ble Supreme Court's decision 

on issue in the case of Dr Chakradhar Pagwan -vs-

The State of Bihar & Ors (AIR 1988 SC 951) and 

in:the case of Chetana Dilip Hotgbore -vs-Bhidi 

Girls' Education Society (AIR 1994 SC 1917), hence 

the same need to be reconsidered and the matter 

in issue need to be decided afresh. 

That the applicant states that the 

decision cf the Ron' ble Supreme Cot,jt on issue was 

not brought to the knowledge of this Ron' hi e 

Tribunal which is otherwise binding onit under 

Article 141 of the Constitution and therefore the 

judgment and order dt.2-1294 without referring to 

the decision of the Apex court need to be reconsidered 

and the issue be adjudicated afresh. 

iii) 	That the applicant begs to suhnit that the 

post of 'Head Assistant' being a single and isolated 

post cannot be reserved and this position is made 

clear by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of 

Dr 0hakradhar Pagwani' s -vs- State of Bihar and ors. 

(AIR 1988 SC 951) wherein it has been held that the 

principle of reservation will not apply in a single 

isolated pose as it would render the guarantee of 

contd 

z:g 



15 

equal opportunity as contained in Articles 

16(1) and 16(2) whekby meaningless and illu-

sory resulting in 100% reservation and this 

view has been upheld by th e Apex court in its 

subsequent decision in Case of Sti Duip Motghare 

-vs- thide Girls' Education Society (AIR 1994 SC 

1917). 

iv 	That the applicant state that reservation 

roster is applicable with regard to. the post and 

not,vacancy and therefore the poet of 'Head Agstt' 

being a single isolated post the reservation roster 

would not apply on the game. 

That the applicant subnit that the post 

of 'Head Assistant' being a.isolated post same cannot 

be reserved as it would amount to 100% reservation 

which would be clearly violativU of right to equal 

opportunitY. 

2) 	DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED. 

The applicant declares he has served 

Demand notice to the respondents through his learned. 

Advocate. 

Matter not previously filed or 'pending with 

any other court - 

The applicant further declares that he had 

not previously filed any application, writ petition 

contd .. 
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or any suit regarding subject matter of 

this application. 

lID. 	Particular of Postal Order in respect 

of ,  application fee : 

Number of Indian Postal Order : For Rs.50/-

bearing Postal Order No. I10/tf5 5 

Issuing Post Officials 	
,oS+ Jf 

Dated : 

u 	R.3IEr SOUGHT : 

The applicant, therefore, prays.that your 

Lordship would be pleased enough to allow the 

following reliefs :- 

The judgment and order dt. 2-12-94passed 

in OA 80/92 by the Hon' ble Tribunal being judgment 

per incurium needs to be reconsidered and matter in 

issue need to be decided afresh. 

Therespondent Nos. 1-3 be. directed to 

consider the applicant for promoti on to the post of 

Head Assjslan t under Director of Census Operations, 

Pripura which lying vacant due to• superannuation cE 

Shri HR owmik and promotjon. of Shri PR Brahmachari 

to the post of Office Superintendent from the said 

post on 31st October, 1995. 

to declare that in the single and isolated 

post of 'Head Assistnt' fell vacant due to promotion 

r 
0 

contd 
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of Shri P R B ahmachari, the Principle of 

reservation will not apply. 
	 ± 

the decision in judgment and order 

dtd. 2-12-94 passed in OA 80-92 is perincurium 

and hence respondent No.5 is not entitled for 

promotIon in terms of the same. 

to direct the respondent Nos. 1— 3 

to regülarise the applicant to the post of Asstt, 

with effect from 1-3-1984, the date on which the 

aplicant was appointed on adhoc basis insteed of 

22-3-1990 ahd to count the seniority of that period 

of Assistant. 

direct the, respondents to pay the dost 

of proceedings. 

Prayer for interim order. 

Pending disposal of this application 

be pleased to stay the operation of the 

judgment and order dt. 2-1294 passed in 

QA 80/1992 and further. 

Pass an interimorder  directing the 

V  respondent Nos.1-3 not to fill up the post of 

lead Assistant in any manner  by reserved can-. 

* 	 didate includin the respondent No.5. 

erification.... 
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'S 

VERI FICATION. 

I, Shri Haripada Roy, . sonof late Mono 

Mohan Roy, aged53years, serving as Assistant 

under Directorate of Census Operation, Tripura, 

resident of Arundhutinagar, Agartala, West Tripura, 

do hereby verify that the statements made In para 

are true to my knowledge and I sign this 

verification .today the ) th day of November, 1995 

in the Chamber of Advocate. 

'Ile  
Sj2natre of the 	1icant. 

0 

I 
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rIo.P.5(1tC)-00/59. 
a 	 Government of India 

Office of the Superintendent, 
Census Operations, 

Tripura. 

Agartala, 

Dated, the 15th January, 1962. 

0 R D E R. 

Shri Haripada Roy, i5 appothntöd temporarily as a clerk in the 

office of the undersigned in the scale of Rs. 11O-3-131-155-EB-4-175-

5-180/- plus other allowances as admissible, vice Shri Mihir Kumar Sen 

Gupta. 

2. 	His services are liable to he terminated on one ponth's notice 

/ 	 from either side or with one nonth's pay in lieu of notice. 

The appointment will be further 3ubject to other conditions of 

services governed by the re Levant rules and orders in forc6 from time 

to time. 

41 	He should report for duty to the undersigned with imnediate eff 	: 

Sd/- 

( C. 	Paul) 
Superintendent, 

Census Operations, 	iura0 

Copy rorwarded to Shri Haripada Roy,C/0. Sur.jya Kumar Sah, 
21/4, Central Road, P.O. Aartala, Thipura.. 

/ fr  

t 
)f& 

Superintendent, 
Census Operations, Tripurae 
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No.]?, 5(45)_CO/69 
Government of India 

I{LIZISTJII OF HOME AFFAIRS 
Directorate of Census Operations, 

Tripura4 

Ago7tale, the P'ly, 197O 

ORDER 

Shri Haripada Roy, Typist is apointed on promotion to 

officiate as Conpftor under Sanle Regislration Scheme in the scale. 

of Rs.150..5.-16 .8.-240-Efl-8-2804O-300/- p1is uuxi1 allowances as 

admissible to Central Government employees tenorarily and until 

further orders with effect from the date he joins as Conputor. 

2. 	His services are liable to be terminated on one month' 

notice from either side or with one month' a pay in lieu thereof. 

The appointment will be further subject to other conditions 

• 

	

	 of service governed by the relevt rules and orders in force from 

time to time0  

( C. R. PAUL ) 
DIPECTOR OF CEUSUS OPERATIONS, 

TRIPURL 

Copy to 
446 

\.'Shri Haripada Roy, Typist, He should join 	his dutIes 

2. Personal File, 

DIJUJTOR OF CETJSIJS OPERXrIONS, 

TIUPURA.  

-, 
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flo. F 1 
Governnent of India 	 rv 

flinistry of Flame Affairs 
Directorate of Census Operations 

Tripura 
Agartala,the 8th January,197 

0 R 1) F 1 

Shri HImngshu Banj an Biiow@ick U.D. Clerk- cum-C ashier of 
this Directorate, \Tho vas appointed to officiate temporirily in 
the post of Accoimtnt on ad-hoc basis with effect from 12.11.74 
is hereby appointed on promotion to officiate in the post of 
Accountant temporarily and until further orders on the - 
recoimnendation of the Class III D.P.C. dated. 30 .12.197 as on 
regular basis with effect from the date of his ad-hoc appointment 
to the post of Accountant, i.e. 6,ith retrospective effect from 
12 .11 .1974 . Shri Pbowmick rill l?end over charge of the post of 
U.).Clerk-cum-Ceshir to Shri J1.P.Roy. 

2. 	Shri H.PRoy,Coputor of' this .Uireetc'rate,i.;ho vras appointed 
to officiate 81 Computor from. the post of Typist Clerk(L.D.Cierk) 
is herety transferred temporari.ly to officiate in the post of 
U .1) • Clerk-cun-Cashjer in the identIcal scale of Rs. 330-1 0-380-ED-
l2-50-Ffl-l-6O/- with iniediate eI'f act until further orders .His 
pay iiill he fixed according to the. normal rules. Shri Roy should 
take chsrgo of the post of lJ.D.CleiL-cum-Cas1Ier from Shri 
1110ndck,promoted to the post of Accountant. 

1 

(A. Tthattci.aryya) 
Director of Census Operations, 

Tripura. 

Copy to:- 

l.Shri H.R.Bhormick,Accountant, 

2.'Shri JI. P.Roy,Comr.utor. 
3.Accounts Section 
1+.Personei Files. 

S 
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• 	 (SJ.Chakx'aborty) . • 	 Direotc' of Cenaus Operationa 
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-, 	10 8hri P.R Brsmlmcllal7 & Shri HP. Roy,Dire*itorate (4' 
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No0 i. 12025/3/8  1 Estt0 
Govexrint ci' Indict 

Nini s try ó I' Horn e P11' i. r s 
Directpre-tv of Census CpertIons 

Trlpura. 
i 	OCT D8 

Dated, Agartil, the 

Qi the reconainendation of the Departnicntti Promotion 

Committee, Shri Harijada Roy, who is officiating as 

Head Cltrk on nd-hoc bsis Is herhy appointed on promotion 

to the grade of Heed clerk on rgu1ar b.sis with effect 
from 12-10-1983 in the scie of 

700/- In the Directc$te of Census Operations, Tripura. in a 
temporary capacity until further orders, 
2. 	His fty i±JJ be fixed ccordng to nornii3. rls 

( S .I. C1iA1JABcRTY ) 
Director of Census Operations 

TrIpur'.. 

Copy tcy-- ' 

S1ri livr-irv-da Roy, DirectoraLo of Census 0pertions, 
Tripura. 

2 The Pay & Accounts Officer (Census), tLn.istry of 1oizie 
MfFirs, A.G.C.R. Building, Dew Delhi0 

3 Personrj fiJ.e/Jccount Secticn. 

// • 

Dirtctor of Census Operations 
Tripura 

a 



cJrvk 
No 0 A.11011/1/84Ett 
Governcnent of Ifldj 

Ministry of 1-Isme Affairs 
Directorate of Census Operations 

O 	 Tripura 

Dated, Agartala, the 292.84 

ORDER 

Conseouent upon the abelitic,n of the post of 
Head Clerk as communicated vide Registrar General, India's 
message N0 e 1/1/84-Ad 0 1 dated 28.284 Shri H.P. Roy is 
hereby apoointed against the vacant post of Assistantiri 
the scale of Rs.425-15-500-E2-15-560_20_700/_ by adjustment 
on temporary and ad-hoc basis as per instruction contained 
in the aforesaid message with effect from the forenoon of 
1st March, 1984. 

him 
The ad-hoc promotion will not bestow on //thm any 

claim to regular appointment to the respective grade of 
promotion. The services to be rendered by them on ad-h.c 
basis will not count for the purpose of seni.rity in the 
respective grade of promotion nor for eligibility for promotion 
to the next higher grade. This ad-hoc promotion may be 
reversed at any time at the discretion of the undersigned 
without assigning any reason thereof. 

The above ad-hoc promotion will in no way affect 
the existing seniority in the different grades for 
consideration at the time of making r gular appointment, 

• 
S,R, Chakraborty ) 

DIrector of Census Operations 
Tripura 

Copy to :7 
1 0 	JShrj H.P 0  Roy, Head Clerk, Directorate of Census 

Operations, Tripura 

2 	The Pay & Accounts Officer(Census), A.G.C.R, Building, 
New Delhi. 

3 0 	The Registrar General, India, New Delhi, 
4 0 	Accounts Sectjon/ Personal file 
5. 	Respective appointment file;. 

/ 
Director of CenSus Operations 

Tripura. 

' 	A 	I 
II 
V 

/1\ 



No.A.12O2O/2/81-stt. 
Coyerninent of india 	 73 

Minit.ry of Home Affairø 
L'irectorat'! of Census Oprationr 

Tripura .  

Ds.ted,Agartala. the ' 	 1990 

ORDER 

On the recommendation of Departmental £romotion 
Committee, the following employee8 in the office of 
Director ate of Census Operati on ,Ag&rt *1,, Tripura. are 
hereby appointed om promotion in the temporary capacity 

to the post cz regular basis sho'n again3t their nanes 
with effect 'rom 22 .341990 . 

Si. Iine & dnsiEnation 	 Post to which Scale of pay 
1o. 	 appointed on 

regular busls 

1 	 2 	 3 

1 • Shri K.ki. Chakarborty, 	 Sr .Irtist • 	Ps. 1(00-2660/- 
Sr.Artit. 

2. Shri P.K,Ghosh,rtist 

}-Shsi H.P.Roy,Assita.nt 

#. Shri S.I1&o Bhattacharj, 
U..D. Clerk 

5. Shri K.M.D,5, Record Keeper 

Artist 	Ps.1 1+O0_2300/_ 

Assistant 	1.1 1+OO-2300/- 

U..J)..Clerk 	1b.1200-201+0/ 

ELecord Keeper 1.825-12001- 

2. 	Their pay will be fixed as per nornal rules. 

~?"c 0 
(P.J).Jhj) 

J)e Duty Dire Ct or. 
Copy to :- 

Person conäcrnod. 
Pay a Accounts Officer (Ccnw) ,Miniitry of Home 
Affairs, New Delhi. 

Personal file. 

+. Accounts Section. 

5. Appointncnt file. 

1 
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lo 
The Deputy Director, 
Census Operations, 
Tripura ,Agartala. 

Sir, 

I would like to draw your kind attention to 
1yroprosor1taLjon dated 5th March I 1984 adurssod. to the 

lAroctor of Census Operations ,iripura re garding auj us tmont 
of appointment from the post of head Clerk (Itegular basis 
in the identical scale of fis.+25-700/-) to the post of Assistant 
on ad-hoc basis in the scale of F +25-7QO/j 	aehat my 
services to the post of Assistwit may kindly be adjusted on 
regular appointment in lieu of ad-hoc basis. 

I would be grateful if you kindly make it convenient. 
to take necessary steps in this respect at your earliest conve-
nienc so that 1 may got the benefit o' service. 

Dated,Agartala the 
20. 7.8 14.. 

Yours faithfully, 

(H. Lioy) 
Atc áj 

\ 

aot
ctiv~~ 
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At 	t4f  

To 
The Joint Registrar 
Kotah House Anriexo, 
2/A,ans inb Pod, 
New Delhi 110011. 

General, India, 

ThROUGH JQPJR CIIA1E I 

Sir, 

I beg to draw your kind attention to the order 
N0.A01011/1/64'4st dated 29-'2-.1984 oftbG Director of Census 
Operatione, Tripuraoopy enclosed) apiointinp me to the post 
of Assistant on ad-'hoc basis and state that I was holding the 
post of head Clerk whIch has the identical scale of pay with 
that of Assistant #  on regular basis. Due to the abolition of 
the post of Etead Clerk I have been appointed to the post of 
Assistant. In this regard my representation dated 53i34 to & 
appointt me to the post of Assistant on regular basis 
addressed to the Director of Census Operations, Tripura followed 
by subsequent reminder dated 20-'7.34 (copies enclosed) may 
kIndly be referred to. 	 - 

In this connection I bog further to draw your kind 
attention to the fact that I have been appointed to the post of 
Aesistant on ad-hoc basis, though I was entitled to have regular,  
appointment to the post. The adhoc appointment tbotho post will 
not allow me service benefit in the post of Aoistant. An such 
I would urge upon your kind self to be gracious enough to 
consider my regular appointment to the post from the date I was 
apiointed on athhoo basis which will allow me the service bone-' 
fit of the post and for this act of your kin'neos I shall remain 
ever grateful. 

Dated,Agartala, 
VL5 tJ DqmJe. 13Q44

. 

Iiv 

Tours faithfully, 

I/ 	&. 
( 
9OX) 

DI1UCuOXtATk2 01? USNO"WO 0PiATIQN3, 

- 	 - 
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To 
The Joint Registrar aeneral,Indla, 
Kotah House Annexe, 
2/A, !Iansingh Road, 
New Delhi - 110011. 

THR(JGH 2RJR CHMII •  

Sir, 
I would like to draw your kind attention to my 

representation dated the 5th December, 1984 regarding 
adjustment of appointnnt from the post of Head Clerk 
(Regular basis in theidential scale of Rs.425-.700/-.) to 
the postof Assistant on ad-hoc basis in the scale of 
Rs.425700/- tz.e.f.I -3..1984 and state that rni services to 
the post of Assistant my kindly be adjusted or regular 
appointment in lieu of adho basis. 

I would be ratein 
this  

ul t you kinly iake it eQnveflient to take receseary saps 	respect t your earliest 
convenience so that I may get the benefit of service. 

Dated . AgarV-la, 
The 8th January,1986. 

Yours faithfully, 

( Haripada Roy ) Asstt. 
Directorate ofCenrus Operation, 

Tripura. 

Copy to the Jt.R.G.India,New Delhi 

Genoral 6ecretaxy,Cen s us Ernployees'A$sociation, 
Tri1ura. Agarta].a. 

P-C~ 	r ( 
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To 
The Registrar General4 India, 
Kotab HOUSe Anne.ce, 
2/It, Mansingh Road, 
NEW DELHI .. 1100110 

T}POtJGH PR0LERCHANiTEL. 

Subject:- epresenttin rrgareing regular 
apçintinent in the post of Assist3nt 
under th" 	rectr of Census Opera.. 
tion, Tripur, ?rjarta1a 0  

Sir, 

I have the h#n,ur to state as fl1.ws :.. 

On the above subject I have submitted represen 

tations to my higher aiitherities an my last representa.. 

ti.n dated 5-12-194 was addresseti to the Joint Registrar 

General, India Huwever, I have nst yet been even favoured 

with a reply 0  

I was appointed as L Q !. Clerk under the 

!irectr sf Census Operation w 0 e 0 f. 15-1-1962 and since 

then I have been rendering my seivice quite diligently 4  

efficiently and to the full satisfaction of the auth.rity 

and my authority,being pised, hd grinted my pr.moti.n. 

from time to time and in my prrntimn posts t.. I have 

been renerinq my service quite diligently, efficiently 

and to the full satisfaction of the authority 0  

I was promoted to the post of C,rnputor we0f 0  

30-7-1970 and then I was transferred to the pest of U 0 l 

I 
Clerk..cum...cashjer w.e.f, 22-1-1975 Thereafter I was, 

prm.ted to the post of ?cceuntant we.f, 1-4-190 in 

whicI pest I have been regularly appointed w0e.f024..7-191 

C.ntd.0.,P/24 
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After this r iprsmoted to the pest of Head Clerk 

w,e.f. 1-3-191 on adh0c basis and thereafter I was 

regularly apoeinted to the p.st of Head Clerk w 0 e,f, 

l2-1Q-193, 

While I was seriing in the pest of  Head Clerk 

as aferesaid Irsuddenly received n erder dated 29-2-1984 

issueel by the Director of Census Ooeratian, Tripura 0  In 

this order the Director e5 -  c:ensu; Operatiøns, Tripura 

has mentioned that consequent upn the abolition of the 

post of Head Clerk I bave",-%ppointed ajinst the vacant 

pest if Asist.ant in the same scam & py of the Head 

Clerk, But in this order it has been further added that 

this app.intment to the vacant post of Assistant has been 

made by adjustment on teic.rary and ad-hc basis as per 

ins Lzucti.;ns contained. in the Hessage datec 2-2-194 D  

This ap:intment was made w.e,1 1319:4, since then 

I have been treated te be in the p.s.t of Assistant w,ef, 

i-3-194 In this order It has alse been added that the 

ad.h,c appint.. nt will net CGunt for the purp.se of 

seniority in tlie respective qrade of prorn.ian and it 

will in riti uay affect the existing senierit1- in the 

different grades for consideration at the time of making 

rguLir appoint'it. 

uur godself may kindly take pains for the 
/ sake of renderinq justice to me and have ; lk at the 

(nt' 0 ...P/3 0  

/ 
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zIfre_menti.nd Message Nq 0  //4...Ac 0 l dated 2-2-19 014 

which recites that I may be ac3justpd ainst the vacant 
i1, 

past of Assistant anci there'YTat at all anything âirecting 

that such aejustment is to be m4e an t.mp.rary aneR aâ.h.c 

basjs But the irectr has rnentiøncc that my appaintment 

has been make against the vacjnt past of Iss1stant an 

temp.rry and. a3-h.c basis as pr the instructi0ns 

centained in the afaresaA Message. In this appointment 

.srer th w.rr5 ternp,rry and aë-høc b'sis have been 

adced by the irect,r ob his own s  Since my 4 ppointment 

to the p.t of AsEistant his bmn rnaóe by adjustment on 

the bsi.s af clie 	 i1e 	t'd 2..2-1914 and 

since the Message' clerly ShOWS that the itppeintrnent 

shauld he rn 	on reqiilr hsis, hence the rder if my 

app,intment iate 29-2-1994 ner&f.j$ as an crier of 

ppeintmnt an re,nijl:r basis fe): all prlctica1 purp.ses 

Th15 erer 4 neither 	any specified peri.â far 
of until furtFir 	er. There cannot bc any .rd e r/app.jnt nt  

on a_bec basis for unhimite period and in fact I have 

been Continuing in the past since 1-31934 as menti.ned 
in that .rder l;.reaver, the wrds ternpoarary and ah*c 

are a'ajn recunant, c,ntraijct, 	and clearly to be read 

as nenest. I have been irf.rming all functiens and 

utie5 # the PaSt of Assistant which I wu1 have 

Performed if my order of appointment cantained a recitaL 

n that it is an appontnent on regular basis The •rer 
/ 

	

	 if 4.Ppointment was made in such a situation which rejreâ 

that my app.intrnent to  the past cf Assistant is a trans 

pesitlin if my regular 	 pest of Headcler 

C.ntcL.,,P/4 
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-a_ and the, situiti,n woule explr that u-h 

cant be tre't 	but as an •r,ler of reejular app.intrnent 0  

I, th.refer, humbly pray be,fre, your 9 ..se1f 

that justice my b 	to m oy skinq er'er that 

my appiintmrnt ti thr pest of I\sslstant 	1-3194 

is a rgu1ar ppsint-nent ianrl 	ti.ns in the •rcer 

of app.intnt 041 trd 29-2-194 st;iting that the •rer of 

ppointmnt is te'iperiiry  anci 	-1- ,c or it w@ulI not give 

me any riqht reqrii-  snirity ani other usual richts 

which accrue censeque,nt upn rouã:ir appaintinent are 

reunant anoi. hove no affect ani f,r this ct of kindness 

I shall be hihJ.y eli, 

Yaurs faithfully, x x x 
ARJpA/c F.OY 

theJJnury'6 	 A5sitant, X li ctat of Census OperaLi,ns, 
ipuro, KrisI-lndno.qar.. Agartala x 

* * * * * * * * * 

- 	/ 

vv AN  

- 	 ( 



- 

N O .A.23020/1/81_ttt )  
Governmflt of inia 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

Directorate of Census Operations 
Tripura. 

- I / lj~~ 

Datee,A3XtaJ. the 

1 am lirectel to inform that the representation 

jates 8.1.1986  of Shri Haripa.a Roy, ASi5t3I1t a.SreSSedL 

to the Joint Registrar Genera1,iflia for rcgulariSatiofl 

of his appointment in the post of Assistant was consiSerC4i 

ly the office of the Registrar Gencral,1flia, but the same 

coulS not be accedek to as the post of Assistant 'was, a tem-  

porary post sanctioflet for 1981 Census upto 28.2.19 86 . 

The question of filling U the post of Assistant on 

regular basis viii, therefore, arise, only after this post 

is continuct on long term basis. it is also tb inform him 

that no further representation on this point may be enter-

tameS. 

In view of this his representation .ateS 
11+.1.1986 

aesresseS to the Registrar GeneraJ,1fl1a 
may be treateS 

as withel*. 

(1.). K. ChouShuri) 
Assistant Director of Census 

Operations ,Tripura. 

To 
hri HaripaSa Roy ,Assistant 

Directorate of Census 'Operations, 
Tripura,AgartaJa. 
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- 	TO BE PUBLI3i1D IN TH GAZET'E OF I1TDIA PART -II JCT10N 3- 
3UB-SCTI0(i) 

No.4/41/82-Ad.I 
Govrnrnent of Ind:it 

Hinitry of Home Aff.tirn 
OFFICE OF TilE REGISTRAR GENEhJUJ, flrDIA. 

2_A,Nnuiflgh Road, 
iTew Diihi. 

Dated,the 25 AUG 1984 

N 0 T I F I C A T 10 

G.S.R. • ,........In exercioc of the powers conferred by the  

provisO to artc1e 309 of the Co5tjttjOtfld in supersessiofl 
of the twentythree recruitment ruloo mentioned in Appendix II 
to theserul5 in so far a; they relate to the post of Head 
Assistant except a' r;pects things done or on-t - ttid4. to 
be done before such suner:3;siOfl, the Prcidont hrby  makes the 

foilOwin1 ru1e rcL-ulLlan; t' c method of rr,crui hiacnt to the said 
pot of i{ctd A i ut in the va.'i ou offices of the Registrar 
Gnorl,Indi., the L:nuaL;e Divbion of the Wic of th Registrar 
ener.Ll of Indii s jcl1 .s ll the ()ffic5 of the DirectOrS of 

Ccnsu Operaticils in the tatcs and t1mr Union torritorie naely 

1. 	 ) :— These rules may be called 
the office of th 1eistrr Generl,I116 if, and the office of the 
Dirpotors of CensuS U .rtions ,in t:utcs and Union territories 
(Heaü jsnistant) 1Tc ec ruitur.flt, hubs, 1Y4. 

(2) They shall come into force on the date of their publication 
in t in dfficial gaettee. 

2. 	 ioj-The rules shall .........Appendix I to 
these rules. 

3. Number ofJo 	 LLiiQ1Ql P_- 

The number of the said post,its classification, and the scale 

of pay attached thereto shall ..........uies. 

4. Jiethod of rccroitutent,age limit,edctiOflal and other 

The method of rcruitraeflt,age lilLit,..... ..........on such 

transfer. .7. 

5. Di 	fatjçfl)- No person 
who has entered into, or contrcted,..........'. 	'. 

or 
who,having .................of this rules. 

6. Power to_relax - Where the Central Government is of the 	• 

opinion that it is necessary or ex/cdoeri;t .......... of this rule. 

7.' 	Ln:- Nothing in thse rules shall effect reservation, 
relaxation of age limit,and other conceion5 required to be provided . 

fo the canddates beloniing to cheduid Caste,chedUled Tribes a 
other special ctegorien of persons in accordance rith he orders 

•"issu.ed bu. the Central Governi t from time to time in this regard. 

L.N.. Prasad 
Assistant Director. 

ol 

.-1J 

c 	
-ifr't 7A 
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PHEDULE 

Rcruitment Rules for the post of Head Asiistant in the office of the Registrar General,India,i4inistry 
of 	me Affairs. 

Education and I'ame of 	os t 	5'e 	
-- 

of 
C las Si fi Sc ale Whether Whether Age 

post 
cation of selection benefit of limit for other quali- 

Pay post or added years direct fication required 
non-s dcc- of service recruits for direct 
tion post admissible recruits. 

under rules 
30 of the 
CC(Pension 
Rules ,172. 

1 	 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

- 	 - - Head Assstart 	31 - General 	::5Q: - selection 
- 

No 3y;axs Essenfl 

- 

Detailed Central 
break-up service 
shown in Group 'C' 
Appendix Non-Gaaetted I 	 rIinistria1. 

*ubject to variatiation 
dependent on workload. 

LteiaxaDie upo iiegree of a recug 
35 years for Go- 	nised University 
vernment servants 	or equ.ivalant. 
in accordnce w1t1)5 years' expe- 
the instructions r rience in admin- 
orders issued by thestrt.on establi- 
Central Government) shinent,and cash 

Note The crucial dare 4for accounts matters 
mining the age unit in a Government 

shall be tlhi closing date for Office or a co-
receipt of applications from mmerc2 firrn of 
candidates in India( other thanreute 
Anaian& Nicobar Islands, 
Lakshadweep),In respect of 
posts,the appointments to 
which are zade through the 
Employment Exchanges,the C 	

p 

crucial date for dtermining 
the age limit shall,in each 
case,be the last date u.pto 
which the Employment Exchanges are 
asked to submit names. 

- 



_________________ - - - - - — - - - - 

\i1ether age Peri4of 
t ------ __•.___-_____•_______••_____________ 

Method of Recruitmert, In case of recruitment If a Deparmental 
whether direct re- by promotion/depu.l&- Promotion Conittee 

catic 	ore- f cruitment or by pro- tion/tranfer,grades exits,what i 	its 
scribe 	for moticn. or by depula- from which promotion, composition. 
dirct 	e- tion/transfer and per- epu.tation,transfSr 
CrUtS 	iill centage of the vacan- to be made. 
ap lr 	ti1 cies to be filled by 

various methods. 
prcmoeeS. 

9 10 11 12 1 3 

No 2 years By promotion,failing Prcmotion:ssi3tants in the Group 	'' 	Der,art T e -ntal Pro- 
which by transfer on rsp(_Wctive offices with mol""L on 

the 	nguageDivi5iOfl tt deputaticn/transfer, 3 years' regular servioe 
and failing both by in the grade (.425-1-500-B-15- 	Oalcutta. 	 - 
direct recruitment. -560-20-700) 

A 	 1- 

I • Jepu UY tei 

* Trans f er 	
(L.anages )cr Assistant 
Registrar eneral(Languages) - 

Cfiicials of entralxvernment/tate Goernment hcldinc 	 Ch 
analogous pOOt3 or with 3 years regular service in 	

airmln 

in the scale of pay of .425-700 or equivalent and 	 2.Assistant Registr 	rsi 
pcssessLng the educational qualification and experience 	 (Laniage) cr Linuist or 
prescribed for diect recruits in coloum 8. (Period• Of 	 or Resear oh 0fficer(Laflg 
deputati'n shall ordinarily not exceeds 3 years) 	 • 	or Dssistant Dir:ctor-iember 

3J gmpa y Group '' Cffioer of 
another 0entl Government 
office,preferable beiCn.ing 
to the cheduld Ca3te.S Or 
the scheduled Tribes. -eI 



a 

Oirumstnces in Which Unjcn Pib1ic iervjce Jommission 
to be Consulted, in ikinc. iecriitthépt0 

4, 

(?Ck1 	Y' 	D 	arnta1 Promotion 
2 	'ttle rctjive 0 f cc Of tIe 

Diretor• 	of Ccnu: C)er:icnz :Ln ta'/ 
nicn l'erritori; 

1. Dircotcr c± Censuc O;:it±ons cr Toin -  Dj2ector of Oen s &oe:'a'bjnz' 

	

02 D't J1rcctor c 	en 	L'r2 tcn o 	 it 	ctcr o 

	

L:CtjC)flO or 	ctt Dirc -tcr of 	cuc Or Lcnc (echnioal)— ajrn  -  j 

2.oint Dirctcr of Census Cierat 
perticnc Or scItnt Director 

Dir;ctor of 'Jencuc Oex .tionc or 
.)per:ions (Technic.-J) - I!enber 

OnE or De 
of Qenu 
A 	r, 4-,-- 

j_. ._) ;,'c- 

;uty Director of Ccn 
Operaioiis or s:ict,nt 
Director Of 

Officer of another 0.ntr1 Goernmont 
C)ffice,preferably becn1nj o -:hc checLu.led •Jastes 
or the 'oheduled Tribes. —Nernbe 

( V • 	\T'1,. 	
) 

ieictrr Gio.a1,Iria. 

Lv 

:ct 
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21 

2 

2 

2 

26 

2 

2 

2 
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PPPE1':WI - I 
U1ij'o e-wji brea1--UT) 	of 	t;he 	nub'5i posts 
JCi1lifl0iUflfl?uI Uhochedu1e 

II J No. ofo 

1 0 fioc' 	of th 	.istrr (Jn1,Lni;4 
oidIri ; 	j 	n:ue Diii 	ion 1i 	i; t) - 

2. Lnuae Divs ion  
. U.I':fic 	of 	the 	1)i 	cto' 0±' 

C ens us 01) erati un; , £nclbra 	Pruci. ccii 1 
4 . -do- san 1 
5 -do- .i3ihar - 

 -do- Gujarat 1 
 -do- aLyana 1 

3. -do- iiiaobai Prados}.i 1 
-do- KasIinir 1 

1. --do- i'raia 1 

2 • -do- Jfli1}wa i>rad os Ii 1 
• -do- 

5. 

 

J'a:.rns Fil:ro. 1 
1. -do- I5flL uur 1 

-do-. 1 
• 0 	-do- ifaa1and 1 

7. 4c10- (Jrjs 1 
n ab 1 

- 0— Faj 	TtI1:n 1 
3i•im 1 

• LaLli 1 Nadu 1 
-do- li1 

5. - 0— U 	 e 1 
• -do- 'ot 	.J3;i1'j. 1 
• --do- !cL: n J; .iCOl)ar 	Islands 1 

-do- Iri I 

-dc- Ln:.d:•o 1 
-dc- • Lo 	' 	ijiu 	and 	Dn0drr 1 

1j  

2 	 -do- 	 InJi ehr 	 1 

T0AL 	 31 
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ProviioflJ. Ser±ority 1it of 	itz'rit unr ti 	taUiii?acnt of t: 
Dire ctorat of Ccnzu Oorticz,Tripur 	on 1 .6.9w. 

_L 
. Lete 01 Jfl.fl 	I 	 1 	 I 	t' 0- 	 JJC 01 

1 & ot1ir 	entryappoiit- 	t:..pory ' ccifir- 
OUd11LC 	iito 	' iient to 	pr.t- 	i.ti_on 
tion. post 	it to  

3:'V1CC. ' i_ri rIc 	t 	gra 	' 
l 

Govt. 

-- ---------_VCH.. 

	 - -- 

12 	 J 	3 _1  
1. 	. 	i. P. Roy, 	 LA. 	15.1.62 	22.3.90 	22.3.90 	- 	 U.D.C. 

1  - _) 	 ' ;,.... i+'J 

D., 
6.1)+9 (Sc) 	 2-f.5.7+ 	23.6.90 	23.6.90 	- 	 i) Rccci:nzcj 	itt. 

ii) Confire 	z L.D.C. 
18.1.78. 

I 	 ' 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI 

(Agart ala Circuit Bench) 

O.A.. No.8Q92. 

Date of rder : 212-1994 

Shri AjitBaran Das 	- 	Applicant. 

—Vs- 
Union of India & Ors. 	Respondents. 

For the applicant : Mr. S. Chakraborty, Advocate and also 
applicant appeared in person. 

For the Respondents : Mr. G. Sarma, Addi. C .G .S .C. 

CORAM 

JUSTICE SF.ffU' .M.G. CHOUiJHABI, VICE—CHAIRMAN 
SHRI G.L.'SAH3LY]NE, MEIER :(AMINISTRA&TIVE) 

ORDER 

For the reasons separately recorded we pass the 

following order : 

We direct the respondents that the reservation point 

for Stheduied Caste be carried forward to the ensuing 

effective recruitment year and sin'ce the applicant will 

by that time actually complete 5 years of service as 

Assistant, we further direct the respondents to consider 

the appointment, of the a . plicait by promotion to the post 

of Head Assistant in the next vacancy that may arise 

herinafter. 

• 	 We make.it clear that the applicant had stated before. 

• 	 us tht on promotion if iiven to him in the next vacancy he 

will not claim seniority over res:ondentNo.4 Sri P.R. 

Brahmachari nor will object. to his further promotion. It is 

also recorded that the ppplicant as well as Sri Bhowmick 

Contd...2/- 
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and Sri Brahmachary were present befo eus and stated that 
• 	 the post is likely to fall vacant in October, 1995 on 

retirement of Shri Bhowmick when S1 Brahmachary is likely 

to be promoted. We therefore make it clear that unless 

• 	vacancy ariesearlier in any event the applicant shall 

be considered for appointment to the post in October, 1995 

.hen the vacancy will arise. 

The application is partly allowed in terns of the 

above order. There will be no order as to costs. 

(Detailed reasons will follow) 

Sd/— M.G. CHAWHARI 
• 	 VICES-CHAIRMAN 

• 	 Sd/.. G.L. SAN3LYINE 
• IVEIUBER (ADMN) 

X-A

II•  

'4- 
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AW 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNEL 
:GIJVIAFIATI BEH 

Original Application No.80 of 1992 

Date of,  Order : This the 2nd day of December 1994 

( At. Agartala) 

Justice Shri M.G. Chaudhari, Vice—Chairman 

Shri G.L. Sanglyine, Member (Administrative) 

Sri Ajit Baran Das, son of Sri Ananda Charan 
Das of Shibnagar College Road Extension, 
P.O. Agartala College, Agartala, Tripura. - Applicant. 

—\is- 

The Union of India represented by 
Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry 

of Home Affairs, New Delhi. 
The Registrar General & Census Commissioner, 

Govt. of India, Kotah House Annexe, 2/A, 
Mansingh Road, New Delhi—hO Oil. 

The Djrector of Census Operation, Tripura, 

14/1, Krishnanagar, P.O. Agartala. 

Shri Pracheta Ranjan Brahmachary, Head 'Asstt. 
Directorate of Census Operation, Tripur, .14/1 

Krishnanagar, P.O. Agartala 	 - Respondents. 

''1 

By A—dvocate Mr. G. Sarma, Addi. C.G.S.C. 

ORDER (Re asons in support of operative 
order pronounced on 2-12-94) 

C . L. SAN3LYINE (MEMBER. A) 

This application under Section 19 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act 1985 has been submitted by 

Shri Ajit BaranDas, now working as Assistant in the office 

of the Director of Census Operation, Tripura, Agartala. 

in this appliation he has impugned the Order No. 

F . (i1—E )-80/64 dated 28-2-1992 (Annexré—H) promoting 

Contd.. .2/- 
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ShriPracheta Ranjan Brahmachary to the post of Head 

Assistant in the above mentioned office. The case of the 

applicant is that the vacancy against which ShrS. Brahxnachary 

was promoted was erroneously treated as an uñreseived vacancy 

and this action of the respofldents had deprived him, a member 

of scheduled caste conimunity, from being promoted to t1e 

post of Head Asstt. His main prayer is that he should be 

promoted as Head Asstt. immediately against a reserved 

vacancy. The respondents have contested the application 

by filing writtenstaternents. Their contention is that tie 

claim of the applicant that the vacancy whould have been 

treated as 'a reservedvacancy for scheduled caste is wrong. 

According to themthe FIrst Point in the 40 point Roster 

belongs to Scheduled Caste and this point was consumed by 

Shri P.C. Das on his appointment as Head Assistant. 

Shri P.C. Das is a member of scheduled caste community and 

had fil!ledthepost on his own merit wheh he was appointed to 

the post. The respondents contend that this being a single 

vacancy "itneed not be treated as unreserved and the 

reseraton should not be carried forward". Moreover,e 

applicant was appointed to the post of Assistant by 

transfer on 23-1990 and, as such, had not possessed t1 

necessary experience of 3 (three years as Assistant on 

282-1992 and therefore had not qualified for promotion to 

the post of Head Assistant. 

2. 	We have examined carefully the contentions of both 

sides. While noticing that the merit of the later contention 

of the respondents is open to debate, we have no hesitation 

to hold the view that on the basis of the facts of this 

Contd,..3/- 



case the contention of the respondents regarding the issue 

of reservation is untenable. In 1964, after the Office of 

director of Census Operation, Tri.ura, Agartala was created 

an advertisement was issued for filling up the post of Head 

Asstt. in that office by direct recruitment through a 

limited open field. There wasno Recruitment Rules for Head 

Asstt. at that time. Sri P.C. Das, a member of scheduled 

caste community, successfully competed and was on his own 

merit appoin ed to the said post of Head Asstt. on 26-4-1965 

and he joined the post. He was promoted, to a higher post of 

office Superinebendent in 1979. The Recruitment Rules for 

Head Asstt, came into force with effect from 25-8-1984. On 

2-3-1985 Sri H.R. Bhowmick was  promoted as Head Assistant 

on regular basis. Prior to this promotion Shri Bhowmick was 

officiating in the post on adhoc basis. Shri Bhowmick is 

not a member of scheduled caste community. On 28-8-1990 Sri 

- 	 Bhowmick was promoted to the higher post of Office Supdt. 

The Recruitment Rules for Asstt.4-l'ead Clerk came into force 

w.e.f. 23-6-1990. The aplicant was appointed as Asstt. 

with effect from that date. From 28-8-1990 to 28-2-1992 

the post of Head Assistant remained vacant according 

to the applicant. T&s has not been disputed by the respondents 

Sri P.R. Brahmachary was promoted to the post of Head Asstt. 

on 28-2-1992. Shri Brahmachary is not a member of scheduled 

caste community. Apparently, the applicant was not consid- 

ered for promotion on the ground that in February, 1992 he 

did not possess the requisite qualifications and that, at 

any rate, even if lhe was considered and found fit he could 

not be promoted as there was no vacancy reserved for 

Contd.. .4/- 
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for scheduled caste.. In that event the promotion was given 

to Shri Brahmachary who is a general candidate and senior to 

the applicant and also eligible for the post. We find that 

there was . g gap of about 6 years from 1979 when Shri P.C. 

Das vacated the post of Head Asstt. to 1985 when Shri H.R. 

Bhowmick was promoted to the post of Head Assistant. The 

respondents did not care to clarify in their written state-

men;s as to what happened to the post of Head Asstt. during 

that period. We have therefore sought clarification about 

this matter during the course of hearing and Shri H.R. Bhowmick 

Office Supdt. verbally explains to us that the vacancy 

was filled up by means of depttation before he took over 

the post. We presume that the clarification given by Shri 

Bhowmick is correct. As would be seen from the facts narrated 

above, Shri P.C. Das was •  recruitedto the post of Head Asstt. 

against Direct Recruitment Roster. Even if the Roster for 

)irect Recruitment is taken to be the same with the Roster 

f or promotion, as that would seen to be the contention of the 

Respondents, that Roster had broken because of the fact 

that for almost SiX years from 1979 tol985 the vacancy in the  

post of Head Assistamt had been fil&ed by Deputation. However, 

in the facts of this case, in our view the promotional 

Roster started with reference to the vacancy in the post of 

Head Assistant against which Shri H.R. Bhowrnick was promoted. 

The first point in the Roster belongs to Scheduled Caste but 

since it was a single vacancy it ceased to be a reserved 

vacancy. It was filled by Shri Bhowmick who is not a 

reserved candidate and was otherwise eligible for peotion 

to .he post. This is the correct procedure and even the 

Contd. . .5/-. 
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applicant has no objection to it. The reservation was tiere-

after. to be carried over to the next effective recruitment 

year. This was not however done and Shri•Brahmachary was 

promoted to the postVof Head Asstt. in 1992 against an 

unreserved vacancy. In our opinion the reservation for, 

scheduled caste in this base should have been carried 

• 	 forward to 1992. and since, according to the respondents, no 

• . 	. 	eligible scheduled caste candidate was agailable even 

then the res?rvation was to be carrid forward further t o 

the next effective recruitment year to befilled by ane1igib1e 

member of scheduled caste community, if any. This would be 

in keeping with the instructions issued by the Govt. of India.. 

We are informed verbally that the next vacancy, will arise 

in 1995. 

3, 	The Recruitment Rules fo,i Head Assistant came into 

force with effect from 258-1984: The qualification for 

promotion to the post of Head Asstt. is that a person 

should have worked as Assistnt.in  the respective Office 

with 3 years' regular service in the grade of Rs .425-700/-

(Pre-revised) For Direct recruitment to the post, a 

• 

	

	University Degree with a 5 years experience as prescribed 

in column 8of the schedule to the Rules are required. For 

• 	appointment by Transfer the requisite qualifications are 

holding an analogous post to Assistant or with 3 years 

gagular service in the grade of Rs.425/- - 700/- (Pre-reyied) 

or equivalent and all the qualifications and experience 

required for direct recruitment above. The amnded recruit-

ment Rules for Assistant/Head Clerk came into force with 

V 	 Cntd..6j- 
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with effect from 23-6-1990. The qualification for promotion to 

the post of Upper Division Clerk with 5 years regular service 

in thegrade 1200-2040/- The qualification for appointment 

by transfer is holding an analogous post to Upper Division 

Clerk or with 5 years regular service In the scale of pay 

of Rs.1200-2040/- and possessing the qualifications required 

in respect of direct icruitrnent to the post, namely a 

University Degree and 3 years experience as prescribed in 

column 8 of the scheduled to the rules. The applicant was an 

Accountant in the scale of Rs.425-640/.- (Pre-revised). With 

effect from 1-1-1986 the pay scales of Accountants and 

Assistants betame same, namely Rs.1400-2300/-' There was a 

proçosal to amend the Recruttment Rules of Assistant so as 

to provide for appointment of regularly appointed Accountants 

to the posts of Ass tt. by transfer at the initial consti-

tution. The proposal culminated in the aforesaid amended 

xtiles and a Note to the effect was appropriately inserted 

against column 11 of the rlevant Schedule to the recruitment 

rules. This note reads : 

°The regularly appointed Accountants in the 
scale of pay of .Rs.425-640/- (Pre-revised) 
shall be deemed to have been appointed by 
transfer as Asstts. in the scale of pay of 
Rs.1400-2300 (Revised) on regular basis in 
the respectie offices at the initial 

const itut ion". 

We have stated hereinabove that the question whether the 

applicant was qualified for promotion to the post of Head 

Assistant as in February, ).992 was debatable. This is so 

because in the 'Note' above it has been stated that the 

regularly appointed Accountants shall be deemed tc have 

been appointed by transfer as Assistants on regular basis 

Gontd.. .7/- 
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at the initial constitution. The date of this initial 

constitution is not c1ar. It could perhaps date back to 

1-1-1986 as contended by the applicant. The applicant was 

appointed as Assistant by bcI transfer. The qualifications. 

for appointment by promotion tot he post of Head Asstt. 

are, set out already above. It is not clear from the 

Recruitment Rules for Head Assistants whether the 

'deemed' appoin ment of such Accountants under the 'Note' 

aforesaid would meet the requirémenrsof eligibility 

prescribed under the rules. If it does and if the initial 

constitution dates back td 1-1-1986, the applicant had 

the requisite qualifications in 1992. The respondents, on 

the other hand, contend that heapplicant was to be taken 

into consideration only with efect from 23-6-1990 on 

which date the Recruitment Rule& for Assistant came into 

force and from which date the post of Accountant stood 

abolished. According to them it was with effect from 

that date only that the Accountants were deemed to have 

been appointed' as Assistants. However, we are not inclined 

to read anything into the stipólations mentioned iii the 

Schedule to the Recruitment Rules for Head Assistant in 

regard to promotion to that post apart from what is 

explicitly prpvided therein, namely - 

°Promotion : Assjs tants in the respective 

Offices with 3 years regular service in the 

grade (Rs .425-15-5OO-.iB-l5-560-2O-70O )"o 

This scale is now equivalent to the scale of pay of 

Rs .1400—.2300/—.' 

4. 	For the reeasons recoz'ded above we pass the 

following order ': 

Coritd..08/- 
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We diret the respondents that the reservation 

point foi,Sche8uld Caste be carried forward to the ensuing 

effective recruitment year and since the, applicant will by 

that time actually complete 5 years of sersrice as Assistant 

we further direct the respondents t consider the appointment 

of the applicant by promotion to the post of Head Assistant 

in the neat vacancy that may arise hereinafter 

We make it clear that the applicant has stated 

before us that on promotion if given to him in the next 

vacancy he will not claim senority over respqndent No.4 

Sri P.R. Brahmac'hary nor will objett to his further promotion. 

It is also recorded that the applicant as well as Sri Bhowmick 

and Sri Brahmachary were present before us and stated that 

the post is likely to fall vacant in October, 1995 on retirement 

of Sri Bhowrnickwhen Sri Brahmachary is likely to be promoted. 

We therefore make it ôlear that unless a vacancy arises 

earlier in an óvent the applicant shall be considered for 

appointment to the post in October, 1995 when the vacancy will 

ari.se. 

The application is partly allowed in terms of the 

above order. There will be no order as to costs. 

(Operative Order in terms of paras 4,5 and 6 pronounced 

on 2-12...94) 

Sd!— M.G. Chaudhari 
Vice—Chairman 

Sd/_ G.L. Sanglyine 
Wmber (Admn.) 

I 0I 



t . X", Allaf 	 Phone: 4862 

Sc. Ph. ii (Appi. Maths) LL. B. 	 Rcsidciicc 

iVOCAJE 	 C 	 5. Ramnagar 

Gauhati High Court, Agartala Bench 	 P. 0. Ramnagar 

High Court Bar Association 	 Agartala-799002 
Tripura (West) 

i)ate ........
. 
. Lc

tO 
Z4OXE 

in 

The Secrethry to the Coverrnort of Indi€ 

Miniatry of H 	Isffairu, flew D1hi. 

The Reistrr Ct,nerel & Ceu1u3, Coujajon.z, 

Goverumeuit of Xnij, 

Xotah Xkeua 	 2/As  Hijigh Road 1, 

New i)athj - 110 011, 

The Liector of Cenaus Operation, 

Tripura0  14/1, Krishnaiuiqar, 

• 	 P.O. Açjartala, West Tripura District, 
' 1 

.otice Rceivexs. 

\ For and on beb1f of -. 
'- 

Shxj 	 R, A1ari41- 1, 

S/O Lfte 	ohr 

Reajdent of Mdhye sadharghat,, 

-. J/D Naqr, We't Trtpir, D1trt. 

/ 	
•..**..otire 	r. 

AI 

I 



Dear Sir, 

Ucdei 	iflL 	tin Lnc1 	oi: and on beht 

of my aoczjd client 	hi Haripbd Ray, Mja 

tant, 	uridor Li ctrat of Cerwti Opetetjp 

Agart1 	TL itr I &tTt' 	 LtjO upon you 

the XoUc 	c1vc, k1tting the facts, clii.nt.ing 

reliGfs as lereu&r : 

2) That my afore,aid c.Liert was ppojnte 

as Clerk vJ(je Qrde kcF.5U1_c).../5g dtti 

154-1962 isistaed by Superinten.dunto Ccuc Opera.. 

tion, ripu ana joiuc i th Oic. of the 

SuperintenUwt cii 	1196v.. 	 ke 

beep VZOasuted to thw r40.. o £ CoIrpu L.r  on 3Om7..j170 

Vide (c&t 

el 

AL, 

Its'  

by Dixcto of "UsusOpatj, 
IriuLa. 

after, ity 
 

in th*i post of 	1j 

the p..i'  deala c1: Coii utr aic L, 

ier are aima and 	 juja Ji 	it tha said 

post on 22-1-197, Aqain, by an order No, P. 

C)fl: 	p/3 



5(91)CO/70 dated 8u1w1975 my client was prmot 

on aftoc bej3 to the poet of Aceountant and 

joined in the said poet on 114a.1980. My client 

was requlerjcj in the said post of Accot*ntant 

On 247'4991 by vidn O..dLC 

dated 30"'4a49$2 iàsued by Directr o fCewuj  

Operation, Tripit. 

2) 	 That • thorj 	iy client e.a pro- 

motd t t.103 post oi I1j Cii; oil '.1diloo baj 

with of ft frn -3-1j1 ai 	 in the 

said post with effeat frm J2-1o.i, vine Order 

detec3 13th Otobar, 183 

issuei by Direct 	Lersw, 'UPer'q.tj')1A. 1rjj*r. 

Thereft,, ç1.n 	iintr tn th' pit of Mais... 

tent on edhoc hsi vide Or3r 

Eatt dst,d 29--1,i4 	by  

Operation, ?ripijr -.nd MY 

in the said poet of 18 ,1.jst ant  ulith 
ffect 

22-3-190 vide OrcJø,r 	.A.12oo/2/1....t 'i'ted 

14-1 	
2-5.4990 isEnlod by D1rector ot Cr.rir 

Tripure. My client at present also has been 

C.OtZtd. .p/4• 
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Performing duties in the said post of Aaai5tnt. 

3) 
	

That there is singie and iso]t 

poet of Heed Assistant in the 
Qffice of rect 

rate of Cens5 Opstj, Aaraj ca 	by ' 
the Regis trar G040ral of lnja. tgi. 905t La • 
siugie isj41 pa.t. One was 

PxWWted in the sa.ti  powt 0,4
of head 

'*3i3tant &U ad 

bar Of schddul4dCj 	 Saj 	r.L 

W+iiZ 	
Ui p°t of 

offj( 	
1i the htc.flth 3f OcLober, 	; 

1995.My client is the se1ijorjt eUjb10 candj.. 

date as per recrujtnt i.tes Irmad for the 

said post of M 114di Aa3jatant. The 
nicj list 

of Assistant Published as n 1-'6-j9g4 
will sho 

that the name of rty c1icn in placed Lu 	ezto0j, 
As suo) mr c1int is thc! Qnl Qli(44e senior3st. 
candidate for the post of j 	nj 
alter prototion of £ed P,i1 	my 

- 	client is 
entitJ.d t e Promuted in the said 

C0nt4, ,.p/5• 
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post of Head Assistant* mere Is another Assisso.  

tant in the office d*se ue is below the 

of kim my client in the said, seniority list of 

Assistant published as on 1.4499410 

4) 

	

That it Is lirni Crcn reliable 

sources that you the ?Jotie Reeimts exi making 

all xn trreungements to fill up th 	said singe 

isolated poet of He1 A3sfttant which will be 

vacant in the month of Ocbbcr, 199f after 	roi.  

iUon of bhri P.R. 	*n1nrt by r,rrvod cn H 

didates denying the ligititnate right of ny allantd 

But the single isolated past of Head Aittnt . 

was never tilled vp by Any 	eerved cindidete' I 

since the creatin of th 	poet in the L)irectorate 

of Csnsu.a Operation, Tripica and e 'waye it was 

tilled by merit. Hon'ble Supreme Cowt of India 

in the case of Dr. thakracthtr Pswan Vg 1  The 

State of lihar and Others (AIR 1989 SC 959) held 

that the principle of reservation do not apply 

in a single isolated post and Po reservation 

COflt.L., p16. 
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could be MXJ$ under Azticla 14(4) of the Cone 

at.tthUon of India no an to create monopoly  and 

otherwigo, it would reader the guarantee of 

euai opportunity contain in Article 16(1) aM 

16(2) ,tholeLy mnineles, illtwoy. If there 

is only on9 I)oat in the cdre, there can be no 

reseriatio with rftreuce t th,t ust eithet 

for eztscrattnent at the initial !tage or for 

filling up a futhre vcy in respect of that 

p.st. U the principle of !enIrvtion apply is 

a sincil* iolatad pct tti.m it will amounts to 

100% reservation. The Hon'bl. Supreme Court, 

thereafter, also In another case &ati hetana 

Dilip flotghare V • 14h ia. owirle Bducation Society 

(AIR 1994 SC 117) relyinq upon the views of 

r. Cbukradhar Paawwi O s case held that the prin.s. 

ciple of rsserv&ioai wou].d not apply in the cane 

of an single and ino1at poet and thereof single 

promotional post cant be reserved and as such  

reeervation La inpermise ibis. 

A 

Cuntu ... JPO-/? 



/ 

4 

f 

/471 

-'7.,  

The DIVASIOn aenc)  Of  Ho'b1e Gauha 

lttqh Court alaca in CiViih iuLe to.70 of 1989(3tj..:; 

Mrin4J 1(antj Uhasb Vt1 Jt.ate of Tripare and C) theji 

Hon'bie cuiiti Hion Gourt; reid that the ptLrzcjpJ 

o r.Ltgvtj)u wil1 rt e'1y in the case of 

gle SIaU iait 	ot aad it W ill o.'nta to 100i 

5) 	 That&ycjjentjOe1soatthey.,... 

oi rstir*esiiit jaid the promotion to the poet of 

Head aasjstoiat will be tkie last aeno of 

tion of MW i1i1ient in bi 	vie 1ie. Th poet 

of flad Assistant which vii Ve Vcnt in th 

snth of Qctobr, 19ater 	 sj 

P. i e  Mrabaaahari is d single enI ii14$Od piit 

and my Uiat is only Au Vua .iosi Iiibie 

cindidata ior the said pout  and the iuoip1eQ 

reaeivU3fl uiii nut aL' in this c 

Under the tt fti and cc1tnstnc*a. 

1 thazeote, zxvt thii No tice upon you the otias 

4 Recaivars o  requtating y0a to ennaid.r the 

COflt,,p/Ø. 

'I 



Im a ~ 

	 ,--i I 

tui LJ my Client t, th 	n11e and ioited 

post 	 .iatrt tr be fill vant eftir 

pL04)t.b)n of ;hri 	. R. rth hcI from th 

eit 	in tctib, 	 ttutt of Whicb 

iay citont Will fil 	'Li.Li: r/  ce in a 

of cGnptt.nt. Ji ict.tr f! 	th 

1is6 	irl Ut:. 
 

vr will bc l.i&.blG fw: 	.L c:;- ttr ;11v 

th4rcii, 

S  

(uhtj iigh Court 

qixU4la 6GUch, 
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Law DMINISlIVE TRIBUNAL,1.  • 

GU7AHATI ENCH JT GUNAHATI. 	 c 

In the matter of.: 

A re-joinder to the application 

filed in OA' No. 261/95 in reply 

to the written statement submitted 

on behalf of the respondent No. 5. 

-And- 

In the matter of: 

OA No. 261/95 

Shri Haripada Roy. 

-Versus- 

Union of India & Ore. 

LI 

ppl icant. 

Respondents. 

The above' named appellant- 

MOST RESPECTPULLY SHEWETfl: 

That the statements made in the 

written statement of the respondent No. 5 as 

are contrary to those made in the application 

are incorrect and are denied by the applicant 

and the applicant reiterates and reaffirm the 

statements made in the application. 

2. .' 	' 	That with regard to the . statements made 

in paragraph 1, 1(a), 1(b) and 1(c), the qpplicant 

denies that the post of Head Assistant would be . 



* 

cOunted department wise and not directorate-

wise. It is also deniedthat the post of flead' 

Assistant in the Directorate of Census Operation, 

Tripura is not a single isolated post to a single 

vacancy and that no particular post is created 

for a particular directorate. The applicant 

states and contends that the respondent No. 5 

has totally misconstrued and misinterpreted the 

recruitment rule referred to in the paragraphs 

under reply. The instanceø of any division of the 

Off ice of the Registrar General of India and the 

transfer of one post of Office Superintenen 

(temporary post) from Na'narastra to Tripura and 

that.of another permanent post of Office Sup 

rintendent from HarYafla to 
Karnataka, do not 

in any way support the contention of the 

respondent No. 5 and are also whclly irreevant 

and insignificant for the purpose of adjudicating 

the Issues involved in the instait proceedings, 

3. 	•• The applicant states that the 

: Registrar General and Ex-Officlo Census Organi-

zation and of the Group (b), (c) and (d) posts 

are cred by.the Secretary,. Ministry of Home. 

The 31 postsof Head Assistants were created 

and distributed in 3 1 Directorate of Census 

Operation in the States and Union Teritorry 

10 
	

of India. . 
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of India as enumerated in the Appendix to Annexure-3 

of the application. It is aprnt from the 0ff ice- 

wise break up of the number of posts as reflected 

in the said document that there is one post of 

Head Assistant in the Uffice of the Directorate 

of Census operation, Tipura, it may be relevant 

to state here that all promotional posts in the 

Group (b)(c) and (d)..are filled up as per the 

seniority of the incumbents in the feeder posts 

in all respective directorates. The senkority 

of the incumbents are maintained in t he Directorate 

and not at the national level. The incumbents 

holding the post in.. the Directorate are also 

not transferable from one Directoate to the 

other. As statedin the application, the post of 

Head Assistant is to be filled up by the seniormost 

'Assistant in the respective directorate. It would 

be further apparent from the statements showing the 

staff pattern in the Directorate of Census Operation, 

Tripura as on 30.9.95 that there is one post of 

Head Assistant in .the said Directorate. It is 

therefore evidently clear that the post of Head 

Assistant in the Directorate of Census Operation, 

Tripura is a single isolated post and therefore the 

question of reservation of tht post for Scheduled 

Cast and Scheduled Tribe candidates does not 

arise. As a matter of fact, in view of the law 

settled by the Apex Court such reservation is not 

permissible . . 
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permissible in.law. The contentions raised by the 

* 	respondent No. 5 in his statement in thisregard 

• 	are therefore wholly untenable and are liable 

to be rejected in limine. 

A copy of the statement showing the 

staff position of the Directorate of 
I 

Census Operation, Tripura as referred 

to above has been annexed to the 

re-jo!nder marked as Annexure-6. 

4. 	That with eegard to the statements 

made in paragraph 2, 2(a) and, 2(b) of the 

Written statement, the applicant reiterates and 

reaffirm the statements made in the application. 

The reference to Rule 7 of the Recruitment Rules 

with regard to mservation, relaxation, etc • as 
• 

	

	
made by the respondent No. 5 in para graphs under 

reply is wholly uncalled for and is irrelevant 

in the facts and circumstances of the case. The 

• post in question being a single isolated post, 

quest ion of reservation does not arise and the 

provisions of the ru:1,es with that regard is 

• 

	

	 clearly not applicable,to such post. The conten-. 

tion of the espondent No. 5 with reference to 

that rules of the Recruitment Rules is misconceived. 

The appl!dant denies that the post of Head Assistant 

• 	 Is not a single isolated post and that it is a 

single vacancy in the subordinate Office of the 	• 

Registrar • • 
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Registrar General of India. The respondent No. 5 

has also misled the Recruitment Rules in conten-

ding that the post of Head Assistant inthe 

Directorate of Census Operation is not a single 

isolated post. 

5. 	 That with regard to the statements 

made in paragraph 3 and 4,he applicant states 

that those are not at all relevant for the 

purpose of the instant case, inasmuch a. the 

issue of senior.ity.in  the post of Assistant 

in the Directorate of Census Operation, Tripura 

has become final between the parties and the 

same was not challenged at any point of time 

by the respondent No • 5 • As a matter of fact, 

the.said issue was also not raised by the 

respondent No. 5 in OA 80/92. £he  respondent No. . 

cannot thus be permitted to agitate the said 

•.issue in the instant proceeding. In any view of 

the matter, bearing the service particulars of the 

applicant and the respondent No. 5, it would be 

clear that the applicant is senior to the 

respondent NO. 5 in the post of Assistant. As 

a matter of fact, the respondent No. 5 is 3unior 

to the applict in service by 12 years. The 

applicant denies that the post of Assistant 

against which hb was serving was a reserved 

point vacancy for scheduled cast candidate and 

- 	that the . 
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that the Deputy DIrector of Census Operation, 

Tripura supr eased the fact with regard to 

availability of scheduled cast candidate 1w the 

feedef OM grade as alleged by the respondent 

No. 5. Itis denied that the said authority 

misused the power deligated by' the Registrar 

Eeneral, of india and that he d@012 sent the 

proposal for dereserv.ation concealing the facts. 

It is denied that as per the recruitment rules, 

the respondent No. 5 was eligible forregular 

promotionto the post of Assistant on 3,1 .86. and 

that he. was Intentionally deprived of his 

constitutional rights ii violatim of the 

reservt ion policy. 

6. 	. 	That with regard to the statements made 

in paragraph 5 and 6, the applicant denies that the 

• 	 ' 	. post of Assistant to which he was promoted was 

a reserve point vacancy for scheduled cast. 

in any case, the said issue cannot be permitted 

to be agitated in the instant proceeding. The 

applicant states that the respondent No. S 

deliberately d Id not implead him as a party 

in OA 80/92 ft& UMO though he was fully 

aware that any decision therein would have a 

vital beating on his right to be considered for 

promotion to the post of He ad Ass lst ant. It 

was only when the respondent No. 1 to 3 had 
with 

taken steps in connection/the promotion of the 

/ 

respondent No. 5 
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respondent No. 5 to the post of Head Assistant 

purportedly in terms of the 'judgment and order 

dated 2.12.94 of this Hon'ble Tribunal in 

OA 80/92,. that .the applicant came to know the 

same. ife therefore, represented beforethe 

authorities and when the same aia not evoke any 
• 	response he approached this Hon.'ble Tribunal 

with the Instant petition. he applicant 

states and contends that the respondent No. 5 

cannot claim promotion in law Jkn the facts 

and circumstances of the cased and in the 

interest ofjustice.it is necessary that the 

judgment and order dated 2.12.94 be reconsidered 

and reviewed and appropriate direct ion be issued 

for considering the applicant for promotion 

to the post.c Head Assistant in the irecto- 

rate of Census operation s  Trlpura with all 

consequential benefits. 

• 	 That the applicant craves leave of 
• 	

• this Hon'ble Tribunal to file necessary 

documents and submit further re-joinder 

If necessary in support of the statements 

made hereinabove. 	. 

VERIFICATION . . 



-8- 

VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Haripada Roy, son of Late 

Manmohan Roy, Assistant in t he Directorate of 

Census Operation, Tripura, Agarta1a, residing 

at Madhya Badarghat, Post Office A.D.Nagar, 

Agartala, West Tripura, the applicant above 

named, do hereby solemnl,y affirm that the 

statements me hreeinabove, are true to my 

knowledge, information and belier and I sign 

this verification on this the Z3-rd  day of 

February, 1996 at Guwaheti., 



) 

/ 
8tr.tezc'nt chowing the cttffing pocitlon as 	 ç 	b 
i'rc cpect of Core, l981Qenu poot ô Dppe.rthen 	tn ecu. 

- 	
(i\ 

. 	Nueof t 	pc't Snct1(('d korklng 	- V'ctncy 	R-'.rkc 
ctrcth - trengtb - pocltlon 

1 	 2 
, 	- 3 4 5 	6 

1• Daptty L)irctor  
. 	 1reetor  

3. OtIcc Superintendwit  
14• 

1 1 - 
. Saiio r Stcno grbcr  
, Lc1ctant 3 3 

7. JLnU1. Trcnalctor 1 1 
. U,D. cacrk 6 ½ 2 

9. L.D. Clerk  
ODriver 1 1 
'. Jr. Geztct;cr Operttor 1 1 
'. Record Keeper 1 1 

.uttr 1 1 
f.Pcon .6 6 

ff. Chowk.tdcr, 3 3 - 
•7. Farneh I 1 
1. 	1brz'in a - - - • Kept in aboyunce 

S dUCts) Cl'Cttlofl .  
, 3taU3t.ic1 Ac1tcnt 9 9 - 	ry work. 

Coputar 1+ 10 k 
cictznt Coiipilcr 2 2 

. cartogrcp]r  
. 	cnior Artist 1 1 

Artist 1 1 
2. £rcItiGn 2 2 - 
24. lizd Prccc 14zcb1ne Oporthr 	1 

-. 	-. •. 1 - . - 1 

3PARMS1 	CAN 

....-- 	- 
72 

-I. •-. :C••r.
39 

_rt 
13, 

I-  - 

1 	Counter Clcrk  
2. 	ee,/Coffce Maker  

-;3. 1iczth/D1h Boy Clerner  

3 1 



Id 	rs COUrt - 
all 

 

I 	 .4'. 27, 

- 	 - 	
Court Master 

z' 

\FHREE RUPEES 
-.-----.---------.----..--------------------------- t 

Before, 

47 

N 

... /?\ 
e 

•:'  

The Central Administrative Tribunal; 

Gauhati Bench, Gauhati , Assarn. 

No. 261 of 1995. 

Shri Haripada Roy. 

.. . .. . Appellant. 

Versus 

Union of India and 0thers. 

.Respondents. 

A F F I D A V IT 

I, Shri 1-laripada Roy, Son of 

7 resident of Amtali, P.S. Amtali, Agartala, West 

Tripura District, by caste Hindu, by profession - 

Government service, age 	years, do hereby declar 

and affirm on oath as follows :- 

1) 	That I am the applicant of the aforesaid 

.'O.A. No.261 of 1995 and well conversant with the 

facts and circumstances of the case. 

a4h 	
I 	 This is true to my knowledge. 

Contd ... p/2. 

OMEN 



I 
That Shri P.R. Brahmachari, Head Assis-

tant in the office of the Director of Census Opera-

tion 7  Tripura has been promoted to the post of 

Office superintendent in the pay scale of Rs.1640-

2900/- Vide Order No,11/12/94-AD.4 dated 18-10-96 

issued by ±.tx Deputy Director of the Office of 

the Registrar General of India, Ministry of Home 

Affairs, New Delhi. The copy- of the order dated 

18-10-1996 is enclosed herewith and marked as Annex-

ure 

This is true to my knowledge. 

That as a result of the.promotion of Shri 

P.R. Brahmacharj from the post of Head Assistant to 

the post of Office Superintendent with effect £rom 

23-10-1996, the post of Head Assistant has fallen 

xax E vacant, 

This is true to my knowledge, 

• 	 4) 	That aforesaid post of Head assistant has 

been filled up on adhoc appoint-nent by Shri Ajit 

• 	
Das, Assistant with effect from 15-11-1996. 

This is true to my knowledge•. I 	 - 

Contd...p/3. 
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I 

5) 	That the instant affidavit swear before 

the Ld Notary Pub1ic - at Agartala since there is no 

ranch of Central Administrative Tribunal of Gauhati 

at Agarta1a ' 	 S  

This is true to my know1edge 

-i Signed this &ffidavit today 

the 	I 	- day of December 1  

1996 before the Notary Pblic, 

Agartala in the Court Premises. 

AC
?nean-t'-. 

The Deponent is 
known to me-o 

Advocate. 
fo 

AFFI1DAVrr 
OtE1NLY AFrm)D EFOt xrj 

.1.......................
0# .................... 

I  MI - 

• 	 P.Mt11 Cu- - 

N 



BY SPEED POST 
14 

TkV["UCGZNLIND" 	, 

11/12/94-Ad.IV 

vim 

i J 
 •/

itffr,fit; 2/A, Mansingh Road, 
1V ew VeThI.thIl6th October, 1996 / 	

I 

ORDE 

On the recommendat a' of the Departmental 	Promotion - 
Committee, the Registrar Cen ral, India is pleased to appoint the 
following Head Aâsistant in the office of the Director of Census 
Operations, Tripura as Ofi éSuperintendent in the paysca1e of 
RS..1640-60-2600-EB-75-2900 b promotion in the same office in 
temporary capacity, with effe t from 23.10.96 or the date of his 
taking' charge of "the post, hichever is later and unti1further 

• 	 orders: 

1. Shri P.R. Brahmachay 

He will 	be 'on probatio,n 	for a 	period 	of two 

years. 	 ' 

He should exercise his option for pay fixation under FR 22 

(a) (1) within one month from the date of promotion. 

(K. VIVEKANAND) 

• 	 - 	 DEPUTY DIRECTOR• 

No.11/1/96-Ad.IV 	 New Delhi, the1O4  
• 	Cop).e 	 - 	 • - 

Director. of Census 	 TripUra, Agartala (i'th, one 
spare copy for the mdi' 	ual concerned). 
Pay & Accounts Officer (Census), MHA, AGC&M Building Ne 
Delhi. 	• 	 - 	 . 
Recor3s Assistant, RG's Office. 
prder file. 	

'• 	 '. 	 • 	 • 

(K. VIVEKANAND) 
It 	 - * 	 DEPUTY pIRCTOR 

-. 	

* 	 '' 	 .• 	 •-• 	 • 	
• 	 - 	 , 	 .' 

• 	 p.  

• 	 , 	 -- 	 ' 	 ' 	 •• 	 '• 	 . 	 . 	 '' 	 . 	

I 

-• 	 't . 	'- 	 - 	 •. 	 I 

• 	 - 	 -.. 	 • 	 .• 	 .• 

	

- 	
- I 

• 	
- 
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AflVE TBIBUNAL : 	 3. 
GIJWAHATI 	. 

0.A. NO.261/9 	 .. 

Hariprdr Roy 
tTe. 

- V 

Union of India & Others. 

-AND- 

IN TI I4ATTER OF 

Written Statenients su1ttcd by the 

Respondents No .1,2 & 3. 

WPJTTEN sTATWFTs ) 

The bjimble Respondents sui]nit their 

Written Statcncnts as follows : 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 1, and 2 the Recpondcnts state that thoce 

are matters for the Ihn'ble Tribunal. 

Thctwith regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 31 of the application the Respondents beg 

to state that it is a fact that there are 31 posts 

of Thad Assistant in the Department as mentioned in 

the Recruitment Ii1ec, out of w1.ch, one post was 

provided in the rectoratc of Census Operations, 

Tripura and as such the post of }ad Assistant is 

not a single and isolated post as per provisions 

of Recruitment Ru].es(Copy enclosed) (vide Anriexure-I). 

The applicant also stated that Shri P.R. Brahnachary, 

wir, was promoted to the said pnct of Head Assistant 

nfl 28.2.92, had already been promoted to the post of 

(Contd.) 

os 

' 

IN T\ CTRAL ATh1INS 

GUUIAHATI BWH' AT 
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Office Superintendent which is not correct. Shri 

Brabnachal7 was not promoted to the post of Office 

superintendent till tlt?..t date. Proposal for promotion 

in respect of Shri. Bralznaehary to the said post was 

cent to the Registrar General, India and the case was 

under con cicicration. Ibwever, Shri Brahnachal7 has 

since been promoted w.e.f. 23.10.96  vidc Registrar 

General, India's letter No.11/12/9 1f-Ad.IV dated 16/18th 

October, 199 6(Copy cnclosed-Anncxurc-I-A. As per 

directive on O.A. No.80/92 dated 2.12.94 issued by 

the H)n 0 blo CAT, Guwahati Bench, Siiii. A.B. Das, 

Acsistant(Rccpondent No.5) would be considered for 

promotion to the post of Head Assistant as and when 

vacrncy would arise to the resultant vacancy to be 

caused by the promotion of Shri P .R. Bralinachary to 

the post of Office Superintendent. As such Shri A.B. Dac, 

Assistant has also since been promoted to the post of 

Head Assistant on Ad-hoc basic w.c.f. 15.11.1996 

(rmnexure-I-B). As per order of the Department of 

Personnel's O..M. No.1/9/7i--Ectt.(sc) dated 29..75 

the roster point is being followed up as single vacancy 

as per judgecnt of Apex Court dated 11 . 10. 1 973(vide 

Anncxure-2). Keeping that in view thn 'ble CAT, Guwahati 

Bench had passed the order against 0 A. No .80/92 

dated 2.12.9# filed by Shri A.B. Das(Recpondcnt No.5) 

Anncxure-3). Bcsic.e this, this Directorate is the 

subordinate to the Registrar General, India, Govt. of 

India, Ministry of &mc Affairs, New Delhi. All other 

allegations contrary hereto are denied and dicputed.. 

(Contd.) 
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3) 	That with regard to the statements made in 

pira 3(11), 1 & 5 of the application the Respondents 

state that caifle and except what appocrb from record 

nothing elc is admitted. 

That with regard to the. statements made in 

paragraphs 6(a) & 6(b) of the application the Respondents 

state that those are matter of record. The statements 

which are contrary thereto arc denied and disputed. 

That with regard to the statements macic in 

paragraph 6(c) of the application the Respondents beg 

to state that the representation of the applicant 

dated 14.1.86 addressed to the Registrar General, India, 

New Delhi for regularication of the applicants temporary 

appointment in the post of Assistant could not be 

aeceeded to as the post of Assistant was a temporary 

post sanctioned for 1981 Census pot(vidc nncxure-l+). 

Hence, the representation dated 1 1+.1.1986 was treated 

as rcjcctcd(vlde .nncxure-5) and Shri H.P. Roy was 

Informed accordingly. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph6(d) of tIie application the statements made 

hcrcinave are reiterated. The statements made in 

paragraph 6(d) whIch are contrary 'Co those are denied 

and disputed. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 6(c) of the application the Respondcnt beg 

to ctatc that, in view of the Unn'blc Tribunal's 

decision given vidc & judgement & order dated 2.12.9)4 

(Contd.) 
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passed in O.A. No.80/92 which has been annexed as 

nnexur€-3 to this Written SthteInE'nt, the point raised 

by the applicant in this para is of no avi.l and as 

such the application is liable to be dismissed. 

8) 	That with regard to the statements made in 

para 6(f) of the application the Respondents beg to 
state that it is not tenable th,'t 1+0 point Register 
in case of promotion has not been followed in toto 

as the first point is SC, 2nd and 3rd points are UR, 

+th point is ST. While Shri P.C. Das was appointed 

direct to the post of Head Assistant in the year 1965 

on merit basis as no eligible candidate was available 

in the feeder grade. In that case Shri Dac t1ugh 

being a SC candidate did not consume the 1st point of 

Scheduled Caste for which 100 point roster was main-

tamed being direct appointment as per the reservation 

policy framed by the Govt. of 1nda. It is also stated 

that in' case of direct recruitment which is made 

locally 100 point roster Is to be maintained and as 

such on tb. lines Shri P.C. Das being a directly 

recruited, candidate has found place in 100 point 

'Reservation Roster'. Since the post of Head Assistant 

is to be filed by promotion according to Recruitment 

Rules 1+0  point roster i also to be maintained. 

Accor(ingly as advised by the office of the Registrar 

General, India, Head of the Department, vide their 

letter No.12/20-C/90-Ad.IV dated 7-10-91 and cubce.-

quently approved vide their letter No.12/20-c/90-Ad.IV 

dated 31-10-91(cthpicc enclosed) vide inexure-6) 

(Contd.) 



.øS .  

4 1  

-5- 

recpondcnt, that Ic, tUC Lirecthrate, is maintaining 

+O point roster also under the circumstances In both 

the Rosters i.e. 100 poInt and 40 point. The nme of )ifl 

Shri P.C. Das appears on first point. The extract of 

both the rosters ic precentcd(vidc nncxurc-7) to 

c1arifr the point. The first poct was held by Shri 

H.R. Bhowxnik(UR) on promotion and $hri P.R. Bra1nachary 

(UR) who was promoted subsequent to the promotion of 

Shri Bhowmik to the post of Office Superintendent, 

since promoted to the post of Offico Superintendent 

w.e..f. 23.10.96.  Naturally, the post would be filled up 

by Scheduled Caste candidate when vacancy would arise 

consequent upon promotion of Shri P.R. Braltiachcry to 

the post of Office Superintendent. Accordingly thc 

roster also has been maintained In this Directorate. 

As per the .ffn'blc Tribunal Judgcent dated 2.12.9+ 

in O.A. Noo80/92 Shri A.B. Dac -Vs-. Govt. of India 

the case of Shri A.B. Das(Rcspondent 140.5) would come. 

under the zone of consideration to the poct of Hc.pd 

Assistant by promotion when the vacancy In the grade 

would be available. 

9) 	That with regard to. the statements made In 

paragraph 6(g) of the application the Respondents 

beg to state that it is not true, that the post of 

1ad Assistant is fallen vacant as Shri P.R. Brah- 	1 
machztry has been promoted to the post of Office 

Superintendent in the resultant vacancy due to 	
j 

retirement of Shri H.R. Bhowmik, Office Superintendent I 
in October, 1995.  Shri Brahmachary•'s promotion wa 

still In process at the lcvl of the Registrar 

General, India at that time. 

(Contd.) 

S
. 
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10) 	That with regard tothc statements made in 

paragraph 6(h) of the application the Respondents 

beg to state that it is not true that the post of 

Head Assistant has fallen vacant due to promotion 

of Shri P.R. Brahnachal7 to the post of Offl.cc 

iperintendcnt by that time who was still world.ng 

in the said poct of Head Assistant. 

That with rcgard to the statements made in 

paragraph - 7 of the application regarding the grounds 

for reliefs under lcgcl provision the Respondents 

beg to state that none of the grounds Is maintainable. 

in law as well as facts and as such the application 

Is liable tobe. dismissed. 

That with regard the statements mrde in 

paragraphs 8, 9 & 10 of the application the Recpon- 	I 
dents have no comments. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

parr 11 of the applictIoTi rcgrrdlrlg relief sought 

for the Respondents 	beg to state that the applicant 

is not entitled to any relief sought for and the 

application is liable to be dismissed. 

1) 	That regarding interim prayer the sjnc Is 

liable to be rejected in view of the facts and 

circumstances of the ease narrated above. 

(Contd.) 
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15) 	That the Recpondentc cubmit that the 

application has no merit and as such the canc 

is liable to be dismissed. 	
09 

- Verification- 

I, Shri Samiran Chakraborty, Investigator, 

Directorate of Cencus Operations, Tripura being 

competent do hereby solemnly declare that the 

statements made above are true to my 1owlcdge, 

belief and infôrmtion. 

d I W-i&P thic pplication today on 20 th 

day of January, 1997 at Agart'J.a. 

• 	 Declrrant. 

I 
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__________• • -*. .. :: . :- H; - 1 - ;---.- . • ---- 	 *--- 	 . -- 

NoIi/Li/82_Aa.I 
Governnent of India 

' Ministry of Home Affairs 
BC r TI FLGISTBAI GE?EflAL liD IA 

2-A, 1cansinh Road, 

	

.. 	New Delhi. 
 

. 	 .. 	, 	. .. 	. 	Dated, the 
I • 	, 	' 

\1J 	

;rt;h 

b 	 In exerdise of the powers conferred by the 
I prioto article 309 of the Constitution and in supersession 

t ' •")' ? 	 . 	 • 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . of;the twenythree recruitrnni rules mentioned in Appendix II 
ruJ.esin o fal'as they relate to the pist of 

t r' 

	

	Head A'sitaxit exept as respects things done cr omitted to 
be done before such supeFsession, the President hereby makes 
the follQwing rules regulating the method of recruitnent to 

' 	 said posts of Head 8!is1ant in the various offices of 
he Registrar General, India, the Language Divf of the. 

office of tthe Registrar General Of India as well as all the 
officesof the Directors 01 Census Operations in the States 
and. thetjJnlon territories namely - 

:' 	 (1 
- ' 	 Shortttle and commencement -rhese rules nay be 

called'the 0ffice f the Regastrar General, India, and the 
I 

	

	officesof the Direçtor of Census Operations in States and 
,UriozVtrritOrieg (flead Assistant) Recruitment Rubs, 

(2) They shall come ixto force on the date of their 
- 	' 	ub1iat ion in the off ic LaJ Gazette. 

.'3 

4 2 	ADplication - 'Tbese itiles shall apply to the posts of 
' head. Assistant in the Language Divis-oij of the Office of the 
, Registrar General, India, located at Calcutta 2  and each of 
the offices of the Directors of Census Operations in the states 

UniontbrritOries, separately, as specified in the 
AppMi* 	these rules 

Number of posts4 glass LF1ct ion and_scale of ay - 
r 

The number of the said post, its clsssificti0n, and 
4 scale- of 1 pay attached -thereto shall be as specified in 

oo1izirns2 to+ of.the Schedule, annexed to these rules. 

KL 

'; 	. 	 • 	. 	•. 	. 	 . 

........... 

I 	

- 	r 
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h'od of .reruitinetth, ae limit. ,eucat ionalanã 

	

I 	
otherctualificatinsetc. 1 

? 	C) The method r recruithlerit , age limit educational and 
(' 

	

	other qualifa.cations, and other matters relating to the said 
'post shallbe'as, ecifled in'colunrns 5 o 1)+ of the Schedule 

.. •:•• 	• 	• 	.. 	 . 	.' 	. 	. 

	

t_- . t  . 	' . 	.,'J1I !:• 	I 
Pr ovidd t hat t he appointing authority ,  c oncerned may,  9 if 

iI itonsiders necessary or expedient so to do, having regard 
_t 

	

	to thecircumstances Of tEe case and for reasons to be recorded 
f  :in writing,orderany vacancy in the said posts in any of the 

offices to ihih these rules apply and in re1atin to which ... 	Ubhy t o  . . 
personding thor 	the other offices 

to WhicElthese 	 be ti'ansferred 

	

/t 	 for such transfer to the said 
aDpOifltiflgaUthT 

Iurther that thepers9ns sO transferred shall 
;bép1acedbelowall persons already appointed on regular basis 

which h is appointed on such transfer. 

	

'!i 	
It?I . 	k 	 0 	•I 

15$sq.ualifiption 	No 1person, - 

	

114L 	
* 	I 

\ ria) who has entred ihto, or contracted, a marriage 
aperson having a spouseliving, or 

t.iho, having a spouse living, has entered into, Or 
cr cOi1t,ractd, a marriage with any person 7  

shalbee1igb4e f9iappointment to the said post 

Frovded thatthe Central Government may, if satisfied 
1Ythatsuch arri!age,is perms.ible under the personal lat 

applicable to SUCh person and the other party to t1 Narriage 
Mfra 11d here re other grounds If  or, so doing, exeiript any person 

1from the operation .of'this rule. 

ft. 	Ower to relax 	Where the CentrLi Governrn'nt is ofthe 
àpnaon h&t7 is neessai47,, Or expedient 53 to do, it fl0y 
by4order for reasons to be recorded in writing, relax any 

Ory of these ru1es with respect to any class Or 

	

A1S 	
goge xs Ofls. I I 

XJ 

'Sayij 	Nothing in these rules shall affect reser- 
..va1ons, 1reiaxatLon of age limit, and other Concessions 

Me4uirediItV'o be próided forthe candidates belonging to 
ScheduLd Gates, Schedules Tribes, and other special 
ategoI1esof1pepsonshin accordance with the ordors issued 

byhe CexTbrall Government fDom time to time in this regard. 

	

Il 	 I 	 I 	I 

;; ;• 4; 	* 

I 	I 
1 	 1 
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4 
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Recruitment Rules f Or. the post Of flead Assistant in the Offide Of the 
Registrar Genéral,.Ifldia, Hinistry of Rome Affairs. 

1ame of 	Number Classifi- 	Scale Whether 	Whether 	Age 	Education ar 

post 	 of 	cation 	of 	Selection benefit Of limit 	other cuali- 
-post 	 pay 	post or 	added years for 	fications re- 

non-selec- of service direct 	quired for 
tion post 	.adiiiis.sLle 	recxuits direct 

	

.. 	 . 	 . 	tinder rules 	 recruits. 
300fthe 	 - 

- 	. 	 COS(Pension) 
Rules,1 972.. 	 - 

.3.'' 	. 	 . 	6.. 	.7 ........ 

Head 	 31* 	Geneal 	Rs.550-  Selection 	No 	30 years ssent1aJ r  
ssistant . ..Detailed •Cntral 	2T0-650- 	. . 	. 	. 	(ReJJà.xable upt 	ii" Dre Q 

break-up Service 	25-750 	 ,,35 years fbp. 
shown in . Grp 'C' 	... .-. 	.• Greflt seants±n 	

. a .recg 

.ppend1x I Non-Gazetted - 	 accordance with the instruc- nice 
4 ufli- 

Mimisial 	 tions or,  ordeTs issued 	
versi3or 

	

- 	 / 	 the Central &overnnient) .. 
	\equiviafl. 

I. 

• 	- - 	 Note The crucial date -for determining 	(ii) 5 years' 

*Sube.ttJ variation' . 	
the age limit shall be the..closing date 	experi.nce in 

de exderit oh voric1oa 	
fr receipt of applications from canct- 	adininistratI 

p 	 dateS n India (other than Andaman & 	establishmei, 
- 	- - 	 icobar Islands, and Lakshh.dweep). Th 	aixd cash and I'1  

respect of posts, the appointments to - accounts 
which are made through 1t.h .Emplrment . • matters in a 

- 	 Exchanges, the crucial date or deter- 	Government 
miniBg &he age J..imit shall,izi each 	0fIice or a 

- 	 - 	 - case, be the last date iipto which the 	commercial 
Empl'r'crrt Exchanges are asked to 	firm Qf repute 

- 	 su or'1Jt names. 
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Circumstafls in whichUi'.ion Public 
Service Commission is to .be consulted in making 

• 	 recruitment.. 

Director of Csnsus Operations or Joint Director of CensusOporations 
or Deputy Director. of Census Ooerati-ois 

or Assistant Director f Census 
•

Ooeraii.s or Assitant Director of 
Cnsus 0perations (Technical) 	 Cha-ran 

Joint Director of Census Oper.t1Ous 
or Depity Director f Census 
Operations 	i or Assstant Direct oi Of 
Census Operations or Assistart Director 
of Csnsus Operatlois (ieclmical) 	- ieoer 

	

30 	Group 	Officer of anoth2r Ce]tral 
•. 	 Government Office, preferably belonging 	 • 	 •) 

to the Scheduled Castes or te 
rr - 	 Sch'eduled Tribe. 	 - Fembcr  

- 	
L 	 - 	

--  

AL 

To 	
Reisirar General, Ind1a 

The Hanager, 	 - 	 - • - 
Government of India Press, - 	 V 	 - 	 - 	- 

Iajapurl (Ring Road) 	 - 	 - 	- 
- TL-  
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Office-wise break-up °1 the number of post 
1 	 pecJ-iedn Colunirl 2 of the Schedule 

Sl.io. 	Name of, Of fice  
• f . 	 .. 	. 	. 	 I 	 .• 	. . • 	.. 1OffjC e. .of: the: Registrar teneral India 

(exclu1ing'Languae DjvlsiQn at Calcutta) 
................................................. 

''2• . : L guagDiui-sioq at.Ca1cutta 
• 6 L 	 61j 	 I.......'. 	 . 	• 

4 	3. 	Office ofb  the
• 	

Dii ector 
of'Census 0perati.ons, 	Andhra Prad.esh 

Assam 
- 	 . 	 . 

I 	 -do- 	 Bihar 
..  

6 	 Gujarat 

d-o- 	 Harana 

Himachal Pradesh 

Janmu & has hriir 

Karnataka 

11A, -do-. 
S 	

Kerala 

	

l 12. 	 -do- 	 Madhya Pradesh 
I, 

• 	
.. 13. 	• 	-do- 	. , . ,• 	M.harashtra 

• . Maflipur 
- 	-A 	• 	 -I 	. 	 . 	 . Illeghalaya 

16. 	-do 	 Nagaland 
........• . 17. . ••. 	.: 	-dot-- . 	 - 	Orissa 

	

': 	-do;-. 	,• 	•punjai. 
19. 	 dOk. 	 Rajasthan 
20o : 	- 	• 	.-d.- •-. • 	'. 	Sik.kim 

• ;i 	a" 	•. 	••. •.. •. 	 1 	. 	
•; 

iPamil Nad.0 
Tripura 

-do •  Uttar Pradesh 
2+. 	-do 	 est Bengal 

-doo 	 .ndaman & 6 Nicobar.  
Islands 

' 	-do- ' 	 Arunachal Pradesh 
6 	 d0. 	 Chanda-garh 

	

1 -d0.' 	 Delhi 
' 	 Go.,Daman &Diu and 

Dadra & Nagar Havoll 

	

Iti 30 	 Iikshadweep 

	

•.•:.,-•.•31• 	 '. 	- 	- 	... .Mizram 
• 	.32. 	 i-do- 	 , 	Pondicherry 

L-.. 	-• 	 -6 

- 	 T 0 T 	L 
I 	 - 	 I 

1 

1., 

N2. of DOSt 

1 
1 
I 
1 
I 

1 
1 
1 

•1 

1 
1 
1 

31 
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PPE iD . 	 'I  _ 	IX - IJ 

1'Io 1k Short it le of the Re on, itnent Iu1e suporsod ed by 
fthese u:Lts. 

K r 

Office of 	 Cen 

	

theDiredtbr 3 Of 	sus Operatini cmd ox-offic LO 
ø JtSuper1nte den± of Census Operations 9  Andhra Prdeh,(O1Dss III 

IV pots) Recruittnent Rules 9  1973. 
;r 	 m 

2,Office -ofhe D1rectorTof tensus Operations and ex-officio 
Intendd oCensiz Operations, Assanl 9  (Class III & C1s 

'1v
_t\ - tv post) Recriutment cRules 1973 . 

4Offide of the Directox' ®f Census Operations and ox-officio 
tjoMv 

wwg 

Bihar 9  (Class III 	Class 
: 	ftflT poets)RecrtinentRu1es 9  t973. 

t 	
yt 	 I  

#Z4,Officeof the Dii'ectp &i tCenur Oporati-ons and ox-officio 
of dnsiisOpratxons 9  Gujorat, (Clasq I'll 	Class 

4y; poStS)RerLUtment u1 9  1973, 
\ 

iRN 5'Offieof the Di'ector ofCensu Opexatio.Lis, ai'id ox-officio 
SupeririteMent cxt Cethtw perations 9  Haryana 9  (Class III Class 
Iv posts)Recru.itthent  Rules, 1973. 

*6sOffioe oftheDirector of Oensu Opciatons, ad ox-officio 

	

4Buperintendent oft Census 	 'iimachal Pradosh(Class III 
4 çfand*; C1ass IVposts).Recruitmont Rules 9  1973, 

7.Officeo1'the Direcbor of Census Operations aic1 ox-officio 
Sti.perintndent 'of Census Operations, Jaiiinu Kashrnir(Class III 

posts) Reci uitment Rules 19740 
o the Director of Census Operotions 9  3flö öx-offico 

Super5ntendent of Census Oporcitions, Kaxi cta]ca (C1as III & 
VClas IV poets) Recruitmeit Rules 9  1974. 

4 

49Office1.ofthe Director of Census Opoxations said ex-Qfflcio 	' 
of Census Oporations, Kerala (C1iss III & Class UAW-

Aq  
IV'posts) Recruitm9nt Ru1es 197, 

14. 

of 1he Director of CenusOperations, arid ox-officio 
*Superintcndent of Census Operations 9  Madhra PTade1i(ClasB III 

4Class IV pote) Recruitment ul 9  1973. 
of Census Operationa, and ox-officio 

ht ofCnsus Opertions 9  Maharashtra (Class III 
Recriitment Rules, 1973. 

Director of Census Operations 9  and ox-officio 
Superintendent of Census Operations, Mcghaluya (Class III & 
,C1ass,IV post) Recxu1tnent Rules 9  1973. 

E. 
pJ.  
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7s8aq, II9EGGINIJ D!' 	' 

- 	I 	do/No 11/12/94-Ad IV 
I 	 V 

. , 	. QovwWBfl OP INDIA 

• 	 ,. 	

• 	 . 	 - 	 .. I 

(I 'So 
OF ffq?in A?PAJR!IORW MAN1VL41. 

L,9)H 
OFFICE, OF'THE REQWrRAR OSNER4kL,j INr3LA 

I 

I  

SPEED POST 

A 	-'- 

ft,ft, 2/A, Mansingh Road, 
(-4-,-kc,- 	lOQA 

• 	 . 	. 	.. 	1'  1" 	.• 	 . 	
.. ... -.-....,...- .1. S.1 I... IL 	 ',. 1 ',I 	 - - f 	 - - - 

• 	
,, ,,r 	 Ts 

1 ORDER 

therecommendation' of 	the 	Departmental 	Promotion -On
Committee, the. Rgistrar General, India is pleased to appoint the 
following Head Assistant in the office of the Director of Census 

	

, 	Operations, Tripura as Office Superintendent in the pay scale of 
. 4

R5.1640-60--2600-.EB-752900 by promotion in the same office in a 
temporary capacity with effect from 23.10.96 cr the date of his 
taking' charge of the posti whichever is later and until further 

oe: 	 . 	. 

1. Shri P.R. Brahmachary 

r 
2 	He will be on probation 	for a 	period 	of two 

years.iI 

I' 	 • 	He should exercise his option for pay fixation under FR 22 
(a) (l within one month from the. date of promotion. 

(K. VIVEKANAND) 

	

-. •' i 	 , 	. 	 . 	 DEPUTY DIRECTOR 

N011/1/9d.IV 	 . 	 ' 	 New Delhi, the 

:. COpy'9 

	

• ::::, 	 Director . of Census Operations, Tripura, Agartala (with one 
spare copy for the individual concerned). 

2. 	Pay &..Accounts Officer (Census), MBA, AGCW&M Building New 

r. 	. Delhi. 
,. 3. 	Recor 	Assistant, RG's Office. 	 - 

F 	r • 	4. 	prder. file. 

(K. VIVEKANAND) 
- 	 DEPUTY DIRECTOR 



- 	
L 

Government of India 
}4inictry of1me.Affdrs 

Dircctortc of Census Operrtions, 
Tripura. 

Dated, Agatda,thc 15th Nov.t96. 

ORDER 

Shri Ajit Barn Das, Asictrnt ±c hereby appointed on 
promotion to the post of Head A ictant on a purely temporary 
r.nd ad-hoc basis in the Directortte of &nsuc Operations, TrilDura 
in the ceLe of Is.16OO-5O-23OO-ET3-6O-266o/- w.c.f. the date of  
issue of this order or the joining date of the incumbent till 
28.2o97 or till farther order whichever is earlier. 

The order issues as per the interim order in O.A.110.261/95 - 
Shri H.P. Roy Vs. Union of India & Others dated 8.1.96 paced by 
the Ikn 'ble Ccntrej. Administrative Tribunal, Guwaliati Bench. The 
promotion Co given is subject to the final verdict of the Ihn'hle 
Court in the O.A.No.261/95 as above. 

The above ad-hoc promotion to the Crade of 1 ed Astant 
shdl not bestow upon the official my claim for regular promotion 
to the grade nd services rendered by him on ad-hoc basis shall 
not count for the purpose of seniority in the grade nor for elig- 
bility for promotion to the next higher grado unless the final 
verdict of the Hon'ble Court in O.A.No.261/95 directs so. 

Jc pay will be fixed as per normsa rules. 	/ 

/,4 
( 1T • P - BPRAN '1 / 

ASSISTAUT DTF?FCTO 
S 

Copy for information and necessary action to the followings :- 

Sliri Ajit Baren Las, Assictmt, mrectorrtte of Census Operr.tioris, 
Tripur. 

The Accounts Section/Personal file/Guard file. 
SIu'i K. Vivckrnend, Deputy Ld.rector, Office of the Registrar 
Gencra, Indi, 2/A, Mmnsingh Road, New Delhi-hO 011 vith 
reference to his letter No.27/55/95-Ad.IV  dated  17/25.5.96. 
The Pay & Accounts Officer( Census) , Ministry Lof i*me Affairs, 
.1..G.C.R.W & N Building, Ik New Dclhi-110 CO2. 

5. Chri Md. Saukat fli, M.A.,L.L.B., Cr'ntrr.l Govrrnmr'nt Standing 
Counsel, Isltipur, Isirinpur Road, fist.- Kiirup, Cuw/11ati-781007 

th reference to O.A.No.261/95 - Shri H.P. Roy V./Union of 
India& Others. 

( J • P. BkBPN WIL ) 
C-- 	 ASSISTAIT DIRECTOR 
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l)epartiuent of Personnel & A.H. O.M. No. I /9/74-lff.(S('l) dated 29111 April, 1975 
to all Millistries etc. 

Sithjcct:—Re'servatjon for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes in services-
Single vacancy arising in a recruitment year. 

Attention of the Ministry of Finance, etc. is invited to Ministry of Home Affairs 
' ,. • O.M. No. 2/24/63-Estt.(D), dated the 401 December, 1963 read with O.M. No. 1141 

64-SCT(1), dated 2nd September, 1964, which provide inter olin that, if there be 
only one vacancy in any recruitment year, it should he treated as unreserved, irres-
pective of its falling at it reserved point. (This provision results in a situation where- 

• . 	by in small cadres, where recruitment is occasionat and generally not more than one 
j 	vacancy arises at a time the Scheduled Cask's and Seli,'ti,t,', l'I-,'t,,'., ,r 	,.. kt 

orders providing recervations for them.,) 
F. 

The matter has been considered in the tight of the judgement of the Supreme 
Court dated the 11th Oc(ober, 1973 in the case of Aicti Riy Choudhury vs. Union 

• 'Tindia (1 a ilway ?vl I nisti -y ) a ml bihers, and it has now hec ii decided tim I iii pam (Ia I 
niifiëtion of the O.M., dated 41h Deccuibcr, 1963, and 2nd September, 1964, 
referred to in para I above, while in cases where unIv one vacancy occurs in the 

• initial recruitment year and the corresponding roster point happens to he for a 
Scheduled Caste or Scheduled 'Ftibe, it should be treated as unreserved and filled 
accordingly and the reservation carried forward to subsequent three recruitment 

As years as hitherto, in the subsequent year(s), even if I hem c is only one, vacancy. it 
should be treated as "Reserved" against the carricd-forvatd reservation from the 

t.Z r initial recruitment year and it Scheduled Caste/Scheduled 'Irihe candklate, if avail-
able, should be hppointed in that vacancy, although it may happen to he' the only 
vacancy in that recruitment year(s). For instance, if a single vacancy arises in 
the initial recruitment year 1975, and it falls ñt a reserved point in the roster, it will 
be treated as 'unreserved' and flled accordingly in that year but the reservation 
would be carried forward to subsequent recruitment year(s). In the first subsequent 
year, i.e.. 1976, ii, again, a single vacancy occurs, then it should he heated as reserved 

( against the reservation carried forward from 1975, and a Scheduled Caste/Scheduled 
Tribe candidate, as the case may he, should be appointed against that vacancy, in 
spite of the fact that the vacancy happens to he the only vacancs' in that recruit. 
ment year. In the event of a Scheduled Caste/Scheduled 'I'm ibe candidate not being 
available to fill the reserved vacaucy in 1976, the reservation would he further carried 
forward to 1977 and 1978, when also it single vacancy, if any, arising in those years 
should be treated as "reserved" against the carried-forward reservation, whercafter, 
the reservation will lapse. 

In this Department's O.M. No. 16/5J74-Estt.(S(7I'), tialed I 1-6-1974, it was 
, clarified that a recruitment year during which only a single vacancy at iscs and hence 

gets treated as unreserved need not be counted as an eflective year towai-ds the 
'•period for which the reserved vacancy ts to be cart ied forward. Since a single 

vacancy arising in a year will now also he treated as reserved in the manner indicated 
I in para 2 above, the ordets contained in this Departments ().Ni.. dated 1 l-61974 arc 

hereby cancelled. The year in which no vacancy arises will, however, continue to 
be ignored, as at present, for purposes of counting the effective cams towards the 
period of carry-forward. 

In this Department's O.M. No. i0/37/74-l'sI1,(SCl ), dated 31 -d February, • 

	

	
, 1975, it has been clarified that, although in the case of pioiooIiniis by stcction from 

Class HI to Class II, within Class TI and from Class II to the lowest lun g  or cate- 
• 

	

	gory in Class I there is no carry-forward of reservation from year to year. when a 
vacancy falling on a reserved point in the tostor is treated as unreserved due to its 

- 	being the only vacancy during the s'ear of promotion, the reservation so due against 
— 	the reserved point should be carried forward to the subsequent three recruitment 

• 	years. These orders-  would continue to apply to the ploulotions to the posts Inca- 
tioned therein, and in conjunction which the instructions cunta ned in pira 2 of this 
O.M. the single vacancy occurring in the year, subsequent to the initial year of 

• 

	

	recruitment should he treated as reserved even though it mw he a single vacancy 
in that year. In other words, the reservation cnrried-for ard on account of there 

- being only one vacancy during the initial year of pm.nntan, should be adjusted 
by treating the vacancy arising in the subsequnt vcar(s) as jescived. cvcn though 
there might be only a single vacancy in that subsequent 'car( s). 

4-. 

\\ 
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5. The note below the roster in AnnexUre I and note (2) below the iostc 
Annexure II to Ministry of Home Aifairs O.M. No. I 

/tif69-Estt.(SU 	date(l 

22-4-70 and note (1) below the roster prescribed in l)cpartlTlC.nt of 	Pci sOlIllel 
and Administrative Reforms O.M. No. l/3/72-EStt.(SCI), dated 12-3-1973 may 

be amended as follows:- 
"III there are only two vacancies to be fitted in it particular year, not inol e 

than one may be treated as reserved. If there be only one vacancy'. 
in a particular 'year which falls on a reserved point in the ioster, it wil 
be treated as unreserved in the first instance and filled :iccorditigl 
but the reservation should he carried forward to subsequent year(s). In 
the subsequent year(s) of recruitment, the reservation should he applied 
by treating the vacancy arising in that year as reserved even thouh g 

there might be only a single vacancy in that subsequent year(s)." 

6The instructions contained in this O.M. relate only to the reservations and 
"carry-forward" in respect of a single vacancy. In cases other than those relating 
to a single vacancy, instructions relating to reseratiofl and "carry-forward" as con-

tained in MHA OMs, dated 4-12-1963 and 2-9-1964 read with O.M. No. 27/25/68- 

Estt.(ST), dated 25-3-1970 and O.M. No 1/4/70-Estt.(ST), dated 11-1 1-1971 
will continue to apply. 

7. Ministry of Finance etc. are requested to bring the above instructions to the 
notice of all the concerned authorities under their control. 

Ministry of Home Affairs letter No. U. 13019/1 /75-Al' dated 28-94977 to the Chief 

- 

Secretaries to the Gnvermnent of Arunachal Pradesh and Mizorain. 

- ' ' ' "' 	n a000ifltinefltS made by 

I 
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CSNIRiU. A)t1NI3tRATlV TRIBUNAL I 
I ___?TL 

(Agartala Circuit Rcnch) 
A i  

£L&. No 

.0•; 	 of Order. 2424994 , 

Shri. Ajit Baran Das 	.- 	Applicant. 
-- 

Union of India & Ors 	- 	Iespondents. 

For the applicant : Ir, S. Chakraborty, Advocite and also 
applicrrt appeared In 	r5on 

For the £es'ondents iir (. Sarma, MdX. G....C. 

JWT iCE 6 111' Msc.. iUUJHj 1, V1GCAMAN 

	

• -•. 	 SlilU G.L. SA!JLYIn1 	iER (cunLrR1r1vE) 

tfr 	' 	•.•' 
• 	•.: 

'0 

For the reasons separately recorded wejass the 
: f ollowing order : 

•e airect the respondents that ti'e reservatin point 

for Scheduled Caste be carried forward to the ensuing 

effectiva recruitment year and since the applicant will 

4 

	

	 by that time actua ly complete 5 years of service as 

Assistant, we'furj.her direct the respondents to consider 

• 

	

	the appointment of the a plicant by prQmotion to the post 

of Iead Assistant in the next vacancy that may arise 

hereinafter. 	 - 0 	 ' 	 ' 

' 	
- o make it &cLear that the a.p!icarit had stated 'before 

us that/on promctic'n if §Iven to him in the next vacancy ho 

will not claim seniority over rs ondent .4o.4 	P.fl, 

	

ft • • 	 I3rahmachari nor will object to his further promtjon It is- 
0 	

also'recorde( that the pplicnt as Wail as Sri 83rniQk 	0 

r\ 
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hezeto it c1ar that unless 

: 	 the applicant ht11, 

441 r ' tb.,' iost In OCtOb9t 1995  ( 	 wh9fl4thG vacancy Wi1jiorjso 	
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(ETRi\L AUMMMJ5TR(UXJr1 TJ•iL. 
Gi\WTI 

	

Orgina1 Ap1icatin 	of 

Date of Order : Ti tho2nd day of t crr 

( M, Açarta1) 

	

lustjco Shri M.G. (Thaudhriri 	c r 

Hiri UI.. Sn1yin, Miryr 

ri Ajit Baron .Uas 5on Ck Sri Anarlda Charn 

)a3 of Shibnagar Gollego flod Uttom10n 

	

,1),. Agartala CoL1ege Aj&rtaIa., Ttipw:( 	ppiicout 

1, The Union of india 	tesanted by 

Sacretary to tLe Covt, of rnda fl'ntry 

of Homa Afføirs, hew Delhi. 

2. The fleitrar General acensus Gniissiorr 

(ot, of India, cotati Iouse  

flnsingh Ioad, New• U 	 oil 

3, tho Director oc Census 	ti:n, Trlpn 

14/1, Krishnanagar, P.O. Artala, 

4. Shri rchota I1onjn Frahmachary, nei Lstt 

	

Jiroctorato of Census Opra 	ii.•ur', i'/L 

	

rishnanaçar, PUb fgattala 	 , 

By dvocate Mr, Go Sar ,na o Addi. 

an (Reson in sup: - ort of optativ 
der.prorounced on 21294) 

C.L SA3L'/I1t (tt4ER A) 
--a------ __ts___ 

This appiLcation under 5ocUn 19 of the 

A 
I 
 dministrativn Tribunals Act 193 has been subttted by  

Shri Ajit Baran Uas, now rking as Aistnt in thó cf fice 

of the 	 Census )perti.:n D  Tripur, 

In this application he has irnpunnd the Crier 

F,3(11i )..3O/4 dated 28-2492 AnT,wrefl) prntthj 
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tl 

/ 
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I,  

hri 'raheta Rinjan flr&unachry to th vt ( 
.Assjtantjn the above rientjcnci 6ffjc 	Tho 	f 
applicant is that the vacancy aatht whiGh 
was promoted was erroneously trectd as an !'rvci 	nr 

nd thrs action of the 'rJondnt had 	rivc1 	a 

of Schødulod caste corniiJni'ty, from beiruj p:nct 	t U'e 
post of head. Asstt • flis main prayer is that hs qlhollld be 

ptoino' ed as ead Asstt. i:edi.te1y air,st ax'd 

vacancy, The respondns have ccit td the application 

by f Ilifil written statents Their contentn is that te 
Claim of the applicant that the v.cancy rAiwltj hav-e beon 
treated as a reserved vacancy for s 	d csois ron 

• Accc.ding to them the First L03nt in the 40 ont flotor 

belongs to scheduled Caste and this point ia consumed by 

Shri P.C. Das on his ap'oint;ant as Iead Asst1Tt 
ShjP,C. Das is a morb 	f scheduled csto CQ'flity &1 
had ILl od the 'ost on his own rrit wheh he was apointedto 

the P05t,. The respondents cotend that -Ahis being a single 

vacancy "it need not be troted as unsen,o4 and the 

resevatjcn shuuld not be carieçi fOXitd e, 	reoth 

• 	 applicant was appointed to the post of :  Assistaflt by 

tansIer on 236l9ço' and 1  as such had not possessed tJ 

necessary eperienco-of 3 (threO years as Asistant on 

2'2.1.992 and thorefore had not qualif ioi for p±omotin to •' 

the post of Head Assjsant, 

2 * 	t!e have exapined carefully the contontins of both 

sdes h1Le noticin-j that tho rrit of th atr cntontion 

of the respondents is open to debate, hve no hesitzatlun 

to hold the view that oal the hsis of thr? facts of this 

130 
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case the corttontio' of th rop3 ;n fl 

of r39rVitiOfl is untenable In i9M aftO th 

-.. . - 

director of Con'sils Operation Tt 	ortlt, w 	onyi 

an advrtisoment was iefor fliiinzj tptho 	c 

Asstt. in that office by ditoct rcti;tn' n tiqh i 

imited°oen field, Thrr v:âtnz 	cruitront 	 flo1 

A3tt at that tje. 3ri ]C, Das, 	tbr of,  scllndulrad  

caste coinnunity, succesfulIy cothptecl and 	on his OMI 

erit apoin ed to the said pose of  hcn Asstfl on 

and hO jinad thó i5ost0 !e wipix-nmr) -ted to a highn, pt of 

ul office uprineenent in 1979e Iho 

Head Asstt_came into forco with. Øffi 

2343 	ri 1-4 1 . T3howmick 	a pio!notecl ns 1d Astitan 

on 	ulr basic. Prior to thi 	CTfltiofl tbt .'icfr as 

off :ciating in the post on adhoc 	1s, 3h:i 	rc! i 

not a monber of scheduled caste conmuntty .n 23I99O 	i 

lhømick was promoted to ch highcY post of ,ffico 

The 1ecruitment Tiules fQr .4catt.Iad Cloik caii into 

w.e.f. 23699O. The a pIIczt\t wa 	pointed 	Asstt 4  

w.i,th effect fj om that date. Prom 289199O to 221992 

the post of Head Asistant 	ind ''cant 	codin 

to t1jo applicant. This has nt been disputed by the roSpfl2fl 

rt P.R. 3rahmchat.'ywaSt)rOmoted to the post of 11,,tad At!I 

on 2821992. Shri Brhmachrry Is not a sinbo of 	duld 

caste COiNflUnity. !pparentlyo the applicant w as not IOflSid 

ored for promotir)n on the jroun that in February,, 19fl he 

did not pcssess the requisite qualific.tiOIi and tht at 

any rate even ifjihe vas considered anTl found ft he c'u!d 

not be pômotd as thei.e waS no vacancy ieavod for 

Cntd, 



* 

• f0lr. SCIleduled cast 	In that vnt the 
to 5hri 3 ahmaavy who is agdr,i: 	jj,• 
the apJicant aid cilSO tliglble fr th 

• thz was 	gap of about 	yea. for 1979 W, 	ht 
vacated the post of tead Aqqtt. , . t(I- 19,9 15¶thn h•. 1T 

BhOwjck was promoted jo th0 post Of Heal  
r9SPOnn did not cart to c1rify in thi ritton sttr 
meris as  to what hapcen 	to t1p 	t of id 
that period, We havq th eQresc 	t C31tCjr)y) about 
this mater during thg cour.0f hartncj nfhrj 11j 1 zIvrn 

	

(ffjce SuPdt# verbally enpIajr; to ui thrt th 	icancy 
w s fU1d up by meai of dept5- hefo 	heto,o' 
he post, e PVGSuMe that the Clrjfjcy)1) gIvn by Thi 

BhovmjCk 19 corioct., As wuIj 	from Vin facts nirntr 
above, Shri P.C. Pas  was 1.ecrultef!  to ;[ post of

10
ij 

against •Utrect Recrultmew. £oster. Evon if t ikst 	I 
JiraCt i'ecrujtjnnt i taken to beh 	ijth the 
for prorntjcn 1  as •ht woUld sen to lip, the contontion of  
hesponcents, that Roster had broken becuso bf the fact 
that for almost six years from 1979 toIV85 the vcncy in thi 
post ofid Assjstt had been I lied by put 
In the fts of this case, in our view the prt,on1' 
Rter started wih zeference to the vacancy In th post of  
Heasd Assistant against which Shrl.ht 	ó.mith r 
The first point in the floater beIon 	to Srjjpdu1 	hut 

i since it wis a Sinyle vcincy it cea.sd to 
va,c ,-in,cy.Itwas flfld by 5hrl L3hijck ho ir3 pi 

roserved canjde and irias otherwise eliqth&e 	,otjo 
to he pests this is the correct procecIure arni vn h 

C ntA. 

• 	 • 
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applicant has no objectiotj to it. Fher.iori t -o: 

.aftor to be carried over to th nt 	fctiv ruitn 

yeaz. This was not howver CIOn 40 obo  

promot9d to the pt of Ilea d Asstt, in Jt 97 	- F ifl 

•'.uneeved vacancy Q  In our opinlc.n khc rsr:;t1on 'o 

scheduled caste in this base should 	.bèenai, 

forard to 1992 and since i  according to th 	onne 

. eligible sclieduled caste candiate wn3 

then the reservation was to be erprOeA fird further t o 

the next effective recruitnent yer to hf I led by an e1içibl 

memb4r of scheduled caste co1aunity If .ny 0  This !OU1d h 

in keeping with th ins trz-Actionq issued by 

are informed v.rba1ly that the nezt van: üll 

in I 
	 .......... --------- 	-------- 

3. 	The 11 0cx61traent .fluias for Mad 	ei('t .m4 cam 

force with effect from 258I984 The c'ualificatjon or 

promotion to the pO5t of Ha ASStt G  is that a person 

should have worked as Assistant in the r6spactivo UffIc* 

with 3 years' regular service in the qriie of 	.427Oo/. 

(Pro—revised) For Drect recrultment to the poe3t 

University Degree with a 	years ex!:erience as prescribed . .. 

in column £1 of the schedul to the P.ules are reuiod Fo 

by Transfer the requisite qualifications ea 

ho1dng an analogous post 'to Asistant c' ih 3 ye•s 

	

gutar service in the gradeof I1425/ 	7co/ (Prevld) 

or equivalent and all the qualificationsr awl 	rince - 

r.quirod for direct rocruitment above The a7irilodl 	cruits 

i'nt Rules fo Assistant/Head Clerk catne into forc.-  rith 

Cont-L 



A b 
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/V 
10, 

oft 6 to 

with of feet from 23-64990 The ou;tlificatn •c te 

the post of •Uper tivision Cierk rith  5 years quX ic 

in thgrade 120U240/ The qualificatlo. for ,ppcinft  

by transfer is holding an anaAogo spot to Upc 	1'ds.o;i 

Glk at with 5 years regular servic-P in the 	of y 

of fl3J2co20o/ and possessing the uaiif,tcato 	oquir 

in rspect of direct icruitment to tho pot n1y a 

il 

	

	University Jeyree and 3 ye xpi9nce a 	1hd In 

colurnn S of the scheduled to the rules I!e ijpiint waa ar 

Accountant in the scale of. Rs,425 iO/c. ( er4viod) 	ith 

effect from 111986 the pay scaos of Accountnt 	nd 

Assistants boame same, namely fls,l4uC23c?O/ Thec 

rroosal to amend the Recrultirint Fulei of Assistant e3o 

to provide for ap 1 :uintmsnt of regularly eppo.nted Acountant 

to the pasts of Ass tte by trah3for at the intil cnt1 

tutio, The proposal culminated In the aforesaId ended 

rules and a Note to the effect was appropriately inertod 

against column i1 of the Olevant Schedule to 

iulesa This note reads : 

"The regularly appoInted Accountants in the 

scale of pay of 115.4264u/ (rerevised) 
shall be deemed to have been 3ppo!nted by 
transfer afiAsstts in the scale of ay of 
fl,140e.2300 (Revised) on vgulr basis In 
the respective offices at tna initial 
Cafltitut1o&". 

have itated'hereinabov that th r:ust-. on i€he.h 	the 

applicant was qualifIed for :ror1iotin to tLe past of Ued 

ASsistant as in February 0  1c92 was d: ablee h1.3 is no 

because itt the Noto' ahve it has d thot o 

rogulaxly appainted ACcc:n.ants sh;il. Ie ocd t. 	ave 

been appointed by transfer as \ itni i xeu1r bis 

CL, .7/ 
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Y 

at the initial cons UtutLon, 
Thd0 °f;t5 0 

 àonsjj,1 	
it o ld porhap1 at 	ac lj9 	

Contended by the apljcant 
Ih apPfl ap 

	

	 cant pointed as Assi aht by b transf or The  for PPOiflt0t 
by prootjoa to the post °1oad Asq 

. ;Out already aove, 	i hot clear 	te Recrujt u1eg for Head A$3jt59 whotr the 'doomed 0 appj8 
ment of stich Accountants unot 	'Noto' 

afosajd would meet the toquj0 
S. of 

prescribed under the r u lesif tt does an'i if 
thD inftj Constu0 dates bCk to I -1-1986 o  the apPlicant hd the requift 

lualIfications in 
1992, Therespondents on the ohar hand, Contend 

that thappljcant was to be takdn 
into Cons]deratlon only VJithff ect  
Which 	 frog 231990 on 

date th flecruj0t 
-nu.106  for A8sjs,j force and I ro whjc date 	

cm intO 
 th post of CCUnant Stood abolished Accordl to thea 

it  vras with effect from that date Only 
that the Accountantswe 

re deemed to have 
appointed a$ Assistants however e are not inclined 

to read 5flhj 
into the stilatjons ntl 	in the 

to the Recrujtnt hu105 for head sistant in 

sx 

—Zagard to Prcmo 
tion to that post apart I ro 	is provj 	

therejn flamely 
aprQmotioh : Assj5 tants in the 0 	 - 	

0ffices with 3 years regular 
SiV1Ce in te 

grd (R3.425...... B 
• This scile is nv  

is 	
equiaj 	to tbø ScaLe of payof .l.4oO 23O/.• 	 -. 

/ 0 	

4 	
For the resasofla rcded above we pass the 

0 	fOing order : 

- •0 

•• 	 ' 	Cfltd..3/ 
•0 

Un.  



ri 	1 	 I 

	

4 .. 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 

	

• 	 . 	 . 	

S 	 JS 	

0 

S .  

	

S. 	
.: 	 . 

'It? 
ICA 

f 
Vie di 	the tospondts 	hat the restatión . . 	. . 	 . 	. 	•' 	

•* 	.5 	
55•5 

point foi SCh9dUjd 	aste be oarriec forward tothe ensui.q 
offectjv€, recrujtmnt yqa r-ind since the app1jant will by 

	

hattjae actually Complete 5 •.yar 	of sorice es Aistan ' 	 . 	. 	 •... S  

/ i4 Eurtr direct the responden 	te consider tft appointment /' 
of th 	applicant by prootjon to th 	p3st of tebd A$jstant 
in the nt vacancy that may arise here inafter 

. S 	. . ? 	 . 
.5,. 	. 	4 make it clear that.the ap:licang stated 

before us that on promotion if gtvn to him inhe 

vacancy he will  not claim seniority over res2ontLnt U,4 
ri P.R. Orahsoachary r1or will objet to his fu1herpromotion e, 

It is also recorded that the appli cant as well 	Srj Dhojck 
and .Srirahmacha °ry were present before us and itated that 

he post is likely tof all vacant in October, 19 	on retireen 
ofSri Showlaick when Sri Brahmachry i 	likely 	o be promoted 
We theref ore make it cleat that un1es 	vicancy arises 

\earliex in any 	v,nt the applicant thall be considred for 
appoiit'pen 	to the 	

- 
in Octohr, Post 	 195 when tt'e vacancy 	ill 

k 
I 

V 	 - 	 I  
S . 	 -, 	 . •• S  

6. 	The à'pliction is partly allowed in terms of the 

above oidar, there wilt be no order, as to costs 

fri (Upetative Order in termns of pas 45 and 6 pronounced • 	0 	•  
• 	'. 	Ofl.2-'12fi.94); 	••...: 	S 	S  

UI 
5• 0 	

5 	 • 	S 	

Sd/. M'3 ChaUdhaj 

ViceGhajiijan 

Sangi me 

I1"N 	
5 .. 	. 	S  / 	• 	 Member (Adrm. 

• 	0 	 • 	 ..• 

I'i 	: 



• 	 -• 	
t• 

• 	

:5 	 REGQE4LIND" 
./No,L2/2O-C /84-Ad o l 	A 

• qT(-ff tc•I 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HoME AFFAIRS7.GRIH MANTRALAYA 

- 1 iT I'1tI qI q,I<uci 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ibIMJKJL, 11NU1 

- 	
New Delhi, the 27A,iiflgh0ad, 

• 

The  Assistant  Director, 	 - 

	

- 	Director of census Operations, 
Tripura 

-. 	AUARTAIA 

- 	 subject- RegularisatiOn of one Shri Haripada Roy inthe post 
of Assistant. 

• 	• 	•:-- 

Sir,- 	
- 	- - 

0 	

- 	I am irecte5V refer to your letter No.A.23020/1f81- 
Estt.(P6rt) dated 14-'11986 on the above mentioned subjct 
and invite to draw your attention to this office letter of 
even number datç2O-5-l985 It is clear that the post of 

ss s an 	iTtemporarY post sanctioned for 1981 Census uptO 

• 282J.986 
'• O 	 , 

The question of fLllin9 up the post of A5istaflt cn 

- regular basis will therefore, arise only after this post i, 
- 	continued on long term basis. Shri Haripada Roy, Assistant 
• - - 	may be informed accordingly. No further representation on 

this point- from, Shri Haripada Roy may be entertainedo 

- 0 

	 • 	 • 	 -. •• 	 • 	 • 	

Yours faithfully, 

1 

- 	• 	-, 	
h.c;. tC,hUEVA) 

- : • - - 	
• 	 Assistant Director 

CIA  

	

S 	 • 

•' 	 • 

	

-• 	

•-/ 	 -- S 
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Telrrw : 	GLTND 	.. 	

/ 

..... ,. 	

.. 	 : 	 ,./No. 12/20C/84'M.I ' 

• 	 .. 	
.\ 	

. 	

nr 	i- :.z 

- 	 :• 	 GOVERNMENT or INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS/GRILl! MANTRALAYA 

3TTT 
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR GENERAL, ThDLA 

1 qtm 2-A ,Man S irigh Road, 
New Delhi, the 	2 0 NA  Qgrj 

To 

The Deputy Director 
of. Census Operations, 

Tripura, 
Aartala. 

Sub: 	RegularisatiOn of one Shri Haripada Roy 
in this in the post of Assistant 

Directorate. 

: Sir,. 	 A 
/ 

R - 	
I am directed to refer to your letter No. 

A.23020/1/81-EStt.(Part) dated 9th Nay, 1985 on 
S  

the above subject and to say that since the posts 
• of Assistants have been created for 1981 Census 

• • 

. and are presently sanctioned up to 31st August, 

• 
• 

1985, the same should not be filled up on long 
- term basis by making regular appointment of 
,Shri Haripada Roy. 	There is also no question 
of appointment of Shri A.B.Das as Assistant on 

basis since he has not put in the minimum regular 
• 

I  seice required for promotion to the grade of 
• 

Assistant. 	The question of fining up the post 
• 

of Assistant on regular basis will therefore 0 

. 	

-. 	. 	:.. arise only after these posts are continued on 
long term basis. 	0 

. 	 ;.• Yours faithfully, 

.4 

/ 

tSa_JU_9_S1~z;_ 

(R.c .SACHDEVA) 
Assistant Director 



• 	
2/A, Mans ingh Road, 

New Delhi, the 
t3 j 
	1.0 iiI r  

To 

a, ,t4•%.,_  

ACrQ 	U -Q--' 

ITJT  ie:egrwr 
no/No l2/2O.C/9O.IV 

/ 

GOvERNMENT OF INDIA 

/ 	.• MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRSJGRIH MmALAYA 

fir I rT 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR GENERAL, INDIA 

J 

Sub: 

The Director of Census Operations, 
Tripura, 
gartai. 

Inspection of Roaster for SC/ST in service (For 
the post of Head Assistant. 

Sir, 
Ihàve the honour to*fer to your letter NO. 

Al4Ol1/l/9O.E5tt. 
datedl5.1O.l99' on the above men- 

• •tioned subject and to state that the roaster prepared 

by you for the post 
o Head Assistant is in order. . Since 

•the point No.3 in 
the roaster is meant for UR. category 

this -may be filled up by the Senior most AssiStant in 
accordance with the proviSioflS of the Recruitment

, Rules  

after placing 
the proposal before the Departmental 

: 
-Promotion Counnittee. 

Yours faithfUllY, 

( 

Shiv Bhagafl ) 

Assistant DirectOr. 

.1 

.1 

• •• 

• 	•i..; 



tl  

H T 

L 
ft C. DA 	• 	 • 

Deputy fllrccOr of ren"a 	 : 

OperatfOfl. Trçut a, Ag t! ar 

'44 	 - 

.• 	
• 

I/I ?.c1, 

Q 	iiiLk 

er'ration B.F. 

: 	m previous 
year 
chedules Schediled 

Castes 	I 1ribes 
1 

k, 	--- 	 - 

- 

41 

r I 

1 . 

_ I 

MCI 

T 
qQIs - 

YILCA'!CIES MSEREt) FR SCflEIWLCD CASh 	& SCflLU1'I 1 

IP flEiECT O r1% -j)jRE=nVjATF. 'F c'u orRILATt0? .T 

Particulars of recruitment_nd. 	 ,...,J. 	) 
ReciintCyc1e N.. I UnresBrved.raesfp"" 	1 Dat. 
• year 	I and point I reserved for f appinted. 

I ctdu1 	I' 	 ent 

applicable 

ssrAT 

U 
ljl 

 

• 	

. 



-5' 

7 

Reservation 8.F. 
from previous 
year 
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